Annual On-Line
Race Chronicles: 3YO Pacers

updated to include results up to 30.04.2024

HARNESS RACING AUSTRALIA

»-
e

THERE IS NO FINTS: .71

© Harness Racing Australia Inc

YEAR

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008 (Bend)

2007 (Ball)

2006 (Ball)

2005 (Cran)

2004 (Bend)

2003 (Bend)

(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()

STAKES

$150,000
$150,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$195,000
$195,000
$190,000
$190,000
$185,000
$185,000
$174,000
$174,000
$213,000
$213,000
$175,000
$175,000
$176,000
$176,000
$181,000
$181,000
$188,000
$188,000
$170,000
$170,000
$188,000
$188,000
$168,000
$168,000
$145,000
$145,000
$133,920
$133,920
$121,500
$121,500
$103,900
$103,900

AUSTRALASIAN BREEDERS CROWN - VIC (G1)

3YO CLASSIC PACE — Raced at Melton, VIC

(Raced on rotation 2003 — 2008)

(Raced at Moonee Valley 1991-2002)
(Known as the Oceania El Dorado 1991-1999)

HORSE

PERFECT CLASS
MAJOR DELIGHT
CAPTAIN RAVISHING
ENCIPHER

ACT NOW

LADIES IN RED
ZEUS BROMAC Nz
THE PANTHEIST
MAX DELIGHT

NO WIN NO FEED
RIDE HIGH

SPEAK NO EVIL

OUR LITTLE GENERAL
PETACULAR

OUR WAIKIKI BEACH
ROCKNROLL MAGIC
MENIN GATE

THE ORANGE AGENT NZ
MAJOR CROCKER
JUST CALA Nz

BIT OF A LEGEND NZ
FRITH

FLY LIKE AN EAGLE
CHEER THE LADY NZ
SUSHI SUSHI
BELLAS DELIGHT
DEVIL DODGER NZ
DE LOVELY Nz
TINTIN IN AMERICA NZ
MAKE MINE CULLEN
MAGIC OPERATIVE
MUSCLE BEACH
CHANGEOVER Nz
FLEUR DE LIL

TIP YOUR HAT

LADY WARATAH
BAILEYS DREAM NZ
LADYINRED

FAKE DENARIO NZ
NEMEESHAR

TE KANARAMA
PULLOVER BROWN NZ

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

LA McCarthy
MR Pitt

MR Pitt

Kate M Gath
Jodi N Quinlan
DN Moran
Kerryn E Manning
GR Sugars
TP McCarthy
TP McCarthy
MR Pitt

CA Alford
CA Alford

MI Stanley
M Purdon
CA Alford
CA Alford
MW McKendry
GR Sugars
AJ Turnbull
DJ Dunn

BA Harpley
M Purdon
ZE Butcher
GR Sugars
GR Sugars
BM Mangos
DJ Butcher
DJ Butcher
DK Douglas
NA Day

HA James
DJ Butcher
LA McCarthy
LA McCarthy
BA Harpley
TW Mitchell
Jodi N Quinlan
TW Mitchell
CA Alford
GR Watts
AM Butt

TRAINER

Emma J Stewart
Emma J Stewart
Emma J Stewart
Emma J Stewart
Emma J Stewart
Emma J Stewart
PRJ Fitzpatrick
DM Miles

D Aiken

CA Cross
Emma J Stewart
Emma J Stewart
Emma J Stewart
MI Stanley

M Purdon
Emma J Stewart
LJ Eastman

B Hughes

VA Vallelonga
DG Picker

CT Dalgety

BA Harpley

M Purdon

B Purdon

F Taiba

KM Males

B Hughes

GC Small

GC Small

GF Douglas

NA Day

BP Hancock

GC Small

LA McCarthy
CEM Martin

BJ Kelly

BR Hill

W Galea

SJ Reid

JE Davies

GR Watts

GC Small

DISTANCE

2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2240m
2150m
2150m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2105m
2105m
1965m
1965m
1965m
1965m

RATE

1:55.5
1:54.9
1:51.1
1:57.0
1:55.3
1:53.1
1:53.7
1:54.7
1:55:9
1:56:0
1:55:2
1:54:0
1:54.0
1:56:2
1:54.0
1:54.5
1:55.4
1:54.4
1:55.0
1:58.6
1:56.5
1:55.2
1:56.7
1:56.2
1:54.4
1:57.8
1:56.6
1:57.6
1:56.2
1:58.0
1:58.0
1:58.7
1:58.8
1:58.5
2:00.1
2:00.9
2:01.9
2:00.9
1:56.0
1:58.5
1:58.6
1:59.3

Page 1 of 55



Annual On-Line
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YEAR STAKES HORSE
2002 (c)  $96,000 WHITTEN

()  $96,000 SASSY SARAH
2001 (c)  $82,500 TROMOS

()  $82,500 THE SPARKS A FLYIN NZ
2000 (c)  $80,000 OSCARLE VANT

(/) $80,000 DANCINGONMOONLIGHT NZ
1999 (c)  $150,000 SKY STRIKE

()  $150,000 MOTHER COURAGE
1998 (c)  $150,000 PERSISTENCY

(/) $150,000 UNDER COVER LOVER NZ
1997 (c)  $150,000 MISTER MISTER NZ

(/) $150,000 SHEZA MONA
1996 (c)  $150,000 SURFING SAFARI

()  $150,000 SMOOTH LEYENDA
1995 (c)  $150,000 RIFLEMAN

(/) $150,000 GIGI
1994 (c)  $150,000 KHANS THUNDER

(/) $150,000 MY CHERIE
1993 (c)  $200,000 CHANDON

() $200,000 MINDPOWER
1992 (c)  $250,000 BAROSSA BARON

(/) $250,000 MISTY MAIDEN
1991 (c)  $271,000 FIRST GLIMPSE NZ

(/) $271,000 KAMS REVENGE

DRIVER
DM Miles

M Azzopardi
CA Alford
MP Jones
BR Gath

TE Demmler

Kerryn E Manning

JJ Caldow
GA Lang

AM Butt

CT Demmler
PG Manning
KW Chisholm
GR Watts
DR Hancock
TA Dove

RJ O’Connell
TE Demmler
FR Kersley
G Peace

JD Justice
GV Frost

VJ Knight

F Scicluna

TRAINER

L Miles

M Azzopardi
JE Davies
CT Dalgety
BR Gath

SJ Reid

BATTLE OF BUNBURY — WA (Listed)
3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Bunbury, WA

YEAR STAKES HORSE

2023 $35,000 NEVER ENDING

2022 $30,000 MACHS BETTOR
2021 $25,000 LAVRA JOE

2020 $25,000 AL GUERRERO

2019 $25,000 ELOQUENT MACH NZ
2018 $25,000 BECHERS BROOK
2017 $25,000 IM ROCKARIA

2016 $25,000 EL HOMBRE

2015 $25,000 TACT MAJOR NZ
2014 $25,000 PELUSIAC NZ

2013 $17,500 ANOTHER VINNIE
2012 $17,500  IM VICTORIOUS NZ
2011 $17,500 OHOKAS BONDY NZ
2010 $18,065 LOMBO NAVIGATOR
2009 $23,750 TRUCKERS RUFFNUT
2008 $17,500 TOTAL DEFIANCE NZ
2007 $11,055 SHEZA CLOUT

2006 $9,750 DEVASTATING

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

GE Hall Jnr
KA Symington
AC Lewis

KJ Harper
SA McDonald

D Egerton-Green

GE Hall Jnr
SA McDonald
GE Hall Jnr
GE Hall Jnr
AC Beckett
GE Hall Jnr
CD Brown
MW White
GE Hall Jnr
AG Cortopassi
AC Beckett
AC Beckett

TRAINER

JK Prentice
RP Bell

RP Jones

KD Anderson
GE Hall Snr
MB Reed

MG Brennan
RA Olivieri
GE Hall Snr
GE Hall Snr
FLG Bonnett
MG Brennan
GFJ Bond

AL De Campo
MA Hansen
AG Cortopassi
FLG Bonnett
LR Coulson

DISTANCE RATE
2090m 1:59.2
2090m 1:56.9
2090m 1:59.4
2090m 2:00.7
2060m 1:59.6
2060m 1:58.0
2060m 1:58.4
2060m 2:00.1
1940m 1:57.1
1940m 2:00.4
1940m 1:58.2
1940m 1:59.2
1940m 2:00.4
1940m 2:05.2
1940m 2:00.0
1940m 2:02.4
1940m 2:01.2
1940m 2:00.0
1940m 1:58.5
1940m 2:00.0
1940m 2:02.5
1940m 1:59.9
1940m 1:58.0
1940m 1:59.9

DISTANCE RATE

2100m 1:54.6
2100m 1:57.6
2100m 1:54.7
2100m 1:59.1
2100m 1:57.2
2100m 1:58:0
2100m 1:56.4
2100m 1:56.2
2100m 1:56.8
2100m 1:57.5
2100m 1:57.5
2100m 1:58.6
2100m 1:56.3
2100m 2:00.0
2100m 1:56.9
2100m 1:58.6
2100m 2:01.0
2100m 2:03.5
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YEAR

2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986

YEAR

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)

STAKES

$8,460
$5,990
$5,000
$7,000
$7,200
$9,870
$7,000
$7,000
$7,950
$10,000
$15,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$25,480
$32,250
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000

STAKES

$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000
$153,000
$153,000
$153,000
$153,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000

HORSE

ALBERTA RETREAT
PAYNIN NZ

TRIAL BY JURY

VANLO YORKER NZ
BOSTON STRANGLER
BLACK AND BLUE
HENRY TE WHITBY
BLACK ALBATROSS NZ
LOMBO ILYUSHIN
PAWNEE GOLD
SHATTERING CLASS
ALLO RENE
SPORTSMANS DREAM
HILARION STAR
WHITBYS MISS PENNY
SAMUEL MORGAN
SLICK ALBATROSS
TIMELY HEEL

MY HANOVER NUGENT
PRINCE OF PRINCES

DRIVER

KN Prentice
JR Graham
AC Lewis

JT Warwick
AL De Campo
JT Warwick
CA Suvaljko
GL Williams
Kellie L Kersley
AL De Campo
EG Ashcroft
AC Lewis

GN Taylor

FR Kersley
PJ Schrader
TB Warwick
LB Harper

JR Graham
PC Coulson
WJ Kersley

TRAINER

KN Prentice

JR Graham

Ms Debra J Lewis
Ms Carol A Warwick
AL De Campo

JT Warwick

EA Dewar

TB Warwick

ID Foley

AL De Campo
GW Ashcroft

J Ellis

GN Taylor

CL Cummins

RJ Chambers

TB Warwick

LB Harper

TG Keenan

WA Powell

AA Firns

BREEDERS CHALLENGE — NSW (G1)
3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW

HORSE

CAPTAINS KNOCK
EYE KEEP SMILING
LEAP TO FAME
CAPTN ME

BAR ROOM BANTA
ANNTONIA

MACH DAN

PELOSI

ROCKING MARTY
NO WIN NO FEED
IGNATIUS
GOODTIME HEAVEN
VINCENT

ROYAL STORY
CHARLAVAL
ROCKMEMAMA
KEPT UNDER WRAPS
SUPERSONIC MISS
LETTUCEROCKTHEM
WHEREIBYLONG

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

BM Hewitt
LA McCarthy
GW Dixon
JE Trainor
LA McCarthy
JE Trainor
LA McCarthy
JN Douglass
BM Hewitt
LA McCarthy
J Rattray
GA Craven
M Purdon

BJ Hewitt
RP Morris
MA Callaghan
M Purdon

M Purdon
LA McCarthy

Gavin Lang

TRAINER

BM Hewitt

Belinda J McCarthy
GW Dixon

JE Trainor

MI Stanley

DJ Thorn

TG Butt

Anna M Woodmansey
DM Hewitt

CA Cross

J Rattray

Courtney J Slater
M Purdon

BJ Hewitt

Kerry A Turner

DJ Thomas

M Purdon

M Purdon

BJ McCarthy

Emma J Stewart

DISTANCE RATE

2100m 1:58.7
2569m 2:00.5
2550m 2:00.8
2550m 2:00.7
2130m 2:01.9
2130m 2.01.3
2130m 2:01.2
2130m 2:00.2
2130m 2:01.8
2130m 2:00.7
2130m 2.02.6
1730m 1:58.2
1730m 1:58.7
1730m 2:00.8
1730m 1:57.2
1730m 1:59.7
1730m 1:59.0
1730m 2:01.9
1730m 1:58.0
1730m 1:59.4

DISTANCE RATE

1609m 1:49.9
1609m 1:52.7
1609m 1:49.0
1609m 1:52.2
1609m 1:50.7
1609m 1:49.8
1609m 1:51.7
1609m 1:52.4
1609m 1:50:8
1609m 1:52:4
1609m 1:51:3
1609m 1:52:1
1609m 1:50:2
1609m 1:53:0
1609m 1:51.9
1609m 1:52.4
2400m 1:57.4
2400m 1:57.1
2400m 1:59.3
2400m 1:57.6
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YEAR
2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

YEAR

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

()
®
()
®

®
()
®
()
®

®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()

STAKES
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$150,000
$150,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000

STAKES

$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

HORSE

HOME OF THE BRAVE
FRITH

GRAND STRIDE
LOUVRE

SUSHI SUSHI
VERTIGAL

CHARIOT KING
BONNIE MAHONEY
CAPTAIN JOY

NEW YORK FASHION

DRIVER

CA McDowell
BA Harpley
LA McCarthy
LA McCarthy
GR Sugars
DJ Thorn
GW McElhinney
RP Morris
Gavin Lang
AR Ruggari

TRAINER
DA McDowell
BA Harpley
LA McCarthy
SM Hunter

F Taiba

DJ Thorn

JF Tapp

DJ Wilkins
SM Hunter
BF Matterson

BREEDERS CHALLENGE BLUE - NSW (G2)
3YO CLASSIC PACE — Raced at Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW

HORSE

BETTER BE THE BEST
TIN TIN JO

MAHOMES

MADRID

KASHED UP
MERRYWOOD LYNN
KATCHAR SHOOBEE
OUR ANTONIO ROSE
IM BRUCE ALMIGHTY
CEE CEE AMBRO
LIFES A JUNGLE
COBBITY CHIC

OUR LITTLE DIGGER
TAYLORS REASON
THUNDER DANCE

MY MACKENZIE
MILLIONDOLLAR WAVE
PASS THE MAGIC
LETTUCERIPRITA
AMANDA VON

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

NA Turnbull
CM Hart

JE Trainor
CM Hart

BJ Hewitt

JE Trainor

B Portelli

JE Trainor
DM Hewitt
WH Rixon

C Geary

BJ Hewitt

BJ Hewitt

BJ Hewitt

JJ Alchin

LA McCarthy
GJ Fitzpatrick
BJ Hewitt

BP Fitzpatrick
JJ Alchin

TRAINER

NA Turnbull
Ashely M Hart
PM Russo

JJ Alchin

BJ Hewitt

WP Dimech

B Portelli

JR Grimson
DM Hewitt

WR Sullivan
BJ Hewitt

BJ Hewitt

BJ Hewitt

BJ Hewitt

JJ Alchin

M Purdon

PRJ Fitzpatrick
BJ Hewitt
KerryAnn Morris

KerryAnn Morris

DISTANCE RATE
2300m 1:57.0
2300m 1:58.4
2300m 1:55.2
2300m 1:58.1
2300m 1:54.1
2300m 1:58.7
2300m 1:57.2
2300m 1:59.6

Mile
Mile

1:55.5
1:57.2

DISTANCE RATE

Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile

1:52.0
1:53.5
1:51.7
1:52.4
1:53.3
1:53.8
1:56.0
1:54.2
1:51.3
1:53.3
1:54.6
1:56.5
1:52.8
1:55.8
1:54.6
1:54.3

2400m 1:57.0
2400m 1:59.1
2400m 1:58.7
2400m 1:57.9
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YEAR

2022 (Menangle)
Eastern

2023 (Bathurst)
Western

2022 (Newcastle)
Eastern

2022 (Wagga)
Western

2021

2020 (Newcastle)
Eastern

2020 (wagga)
Western

2020 (Newcastle)
Eastern

2019 (Wagga)

2018 (Bathurst)

2017 (Bathurst)

2016 (Newcastle

2015 (Bathurst)

2014 (Young)

2013 (Goulburn)

2012 (Newcastle)

2011 (Parkes)

2010 (wagga)

()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®

(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)

®)

STAKES

$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000

$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$51,000
$51,000
$30,600
$30,600
$30,600
$30,600
$30,600
$30,600
$20,400
$20,400
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

BREEDERS CHALLENGE REGIONAL - NSW (G3)

3YO CLASSIC PACE — Raced at Bathurst, Newcastle, Parkes, Wagga NSW

Race changed to Eastern and Western Region

HORSE

EXTREME SEA
ROLL WITH SLOY
HY POACTIVE
WINDY HILL TARA
JALANEEL
PAINTMEAREASON
SAINT VERAN

PAS DE CHEVAL
Not Held

ROCKET BOY

GIRL FROM Oz
JERULAS GRIN
ADIRA

CRUNCH TIME
MICHELLE LEE MAC
REIGNING PEPPER
WESTERN SECRET
LEXUS WITH A VIEW
ART SERIES
GELDOF

SHEZ SUGARSWEET
SI NARDORE
PIXIES PARLOUR
CHUMLEE

MISS NICKELS
MISTER JAY CEE
MOTHER KYM
ULTIMATE ART
VAMPISH HANOVER

MAGIC BLISS

OH EYE SEE
AUSSIEAUSSIESTRIDE
SO SURREAL
ELSULITE

SASSY STREET

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

BM Hewitt

JP Gallagher

BT Jones

Amanda J Turnbull
JP Gallagher
Hannah K Rixon
DN Moran
Amanda J Turnbull

CM Hart

RP Morris

JD Turnbull

DA Cernovskis

CM Hart

CA McDowell
Amanda J Turnbull
CM Hart

SA Grayling
Amanda J Turnbull
DM Hewitt

JE Trainor

RP Morris
Amanda J Turnbull
Amanda J Turnbull
DM Hewitt

BT Fitzpatrick
Lauren R Tritton
MA Formosa

DR Morris

NA Day

GJ Fitzpatrick

LA McCarthy

JN Douglass

JN Douglass
Cynthia E Rixon

TRAINER

DM Hewitt

KJ Pizzuto
Ellen J Jones
AS Turnbull
BP Fitzpatrick
JT Wheeler
AS Turnbull
AS Turnbull

JE Trainor
DJ MccCall
WT White
D Kennedy
RJ Alchin

KL McDowell, DA McDowell

WR Potter

TL White

PRJ Fitzpatrick
AS Turnbull

FG O'Sullivan
BP Fitzpatrick
KerryAnnTurner
AS Turnbull
Amanda J Turnbull
DM Hewitt

RF Baverstock
SP Tritton

MA Formosa
DW Wilson

NA Day

PRJ Fitzpatrick
LA McCarthy

IC Wilson

IC Wilson

PH Rixon

DISTANCE RATE

1609m
1609m
1730m
1730m
1609m
1609m
1740m
1740m

1609m
1609m
1740m
1740m
1609m
1609m
1740m
1740m
1730m
1730m
1730m
1730m
Mile

Mile

2260m
2260m
2100m
2100m
2240m
2240m
2030m
2030m
2040m
2040m
2165m
2165m

1:50.0
1:52.3
1:54.4
1:54.4
1:53.7
1:54.2
1:53.2
1:54.3

1:53.6
1:53.2
1:51.6
1:54.0
1:52.3
1:53.6
1:52.9
1:54.0
1:56.9
1:56.3
1:55.0
1:55.9
1:54.9
1:54.4
2:00.0
1:58.8
1:58.7
2:01.4
1:56.2
2:00.0
1:59.7
1:58.9
2:02.4
2:02.0
2:01.1
2:01.0
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YEAR

2023

2022

2018-21
2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012
2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

()
®

®

®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()

()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()

STAKES

$27,800
$27,800
$26,578
$26,578

$50,540
$50,540
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$35,000
$35,000
$35,000
$35,000

$35,000
$35,000
$35,175
$35,175
$35,000
$35,000
$35,000
$35,000
$32,025
$32,025
$32,025
$32,025
$27,450
$27,450
$27,450
$27,450
$27,450
$27,450
$27,000
$27,000
$27,000
$27,000
$30,000
$30,000
$27,000
$27,000

BREEDERS CLASSIC - QLD

Known as QBred Breeders Classic

3YO CLASSIC PACE — Raced at Albion Park, QLD
(Known as Nancye Wilson Pace 1980-87)

(Raced at Gold Coast 1991 to 2013)

HORSE

REGAZZO DI TILLY
TORQUE LIKE MOTION
SPEAK THE TRUTH
RACY ROXY

Not Held

CLINTAL DO

BONNIE JUJON

LEOS BEST
GEORGIA GRACE
ADMIRAL BRONSKI
CULLENS JEWEL
RARING TO GO
MORETHANMEETSTHEYE
MAJESTIC MACH
VICTREE BONITA

Not Held

FINAL CHAMPION
FOREVER GOLD
MACH DREAMY
ABBEY TIARA
ATOMS EXIT
CATWALK BEAUTY
GUITARZAN

RICH HERITAGE
ARKAMIGO

FLEUR DE LIL
CASINO ACE

ALL PROMISES
SECRETAGENT CULLEN
THEARTOFILLUSION
BLACKS A FAKE
NAMBA GIRL
ROLLON BIGRED
DANCING NAVAJO
HIT THE HEIGHTS
BYLONG BELLE
LORD OF THE NORTH
CHERRY CHEER
LUNCHBOX LEGEND
ALL EYES ON ME

MY WAY OF THINKING
ACADEMY AWARD

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

AR Garrard

SR Graham
AFJ Sanderson
GW Dixon

SR Graham
Trista Dixon

BL Cockburn
AFJ Sanderson
SR Graham
MA Dux

BL Cockburn
GP Whitaker
GW Dixon

DJ McCall

GP Whitaker

Kylie M Rasmussen
PJ Greig

GW Dixon

GJ Vernon

GW Bowyer

LA McCarthy

LA McCarthy

GW Dixon

LA McCarthy

Lola J Weidemann
Lola J Weidemann
Lola J Weidemann
GW McElhinney
Natalie C Rasmussen
Kylie M Rasmussen
DW Graham

GW Dixon

LA McCarthy

RC Thurlow

DW Graham

IN McMahon

PJ Greig

PJ Greig

CA Petroff

CA Petroff

TRAINER

DC Garrard
WT Graham
SM Price
GW Dixon

WT Graham
GW Dixon
GW Dixon
SA Grimsey
MK Grant
PW Mitchell
GW Dixon
WH Crosby
GW Dixon
DJ McCall

WH Crosby
Kylie M Rasmussen
PJ Greig

WEF Dixon

AB Storie

DM Rodney
JP McCarthy
JP McCarthy
WF Dixon

LA McCarthy
SM Price

SM Price

SM Price

BF Cotterill

VJ Rasmussen
Kylie M Rasmussen
DW Graham
WF Dixon

MB Lichtwark
GR Cooper
DW Graham
MB Lichtwark
SJ Kann

SJ Kann

DISTANCE

1660m
1660m
2138m
2138m

2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2100m
2100m

2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m

RATE

1:563.6
1:55.6
1:57.2
1:56.9

1:56.7
1:56.6
1:57.0
1:57.4
1:58.0
1:58.5
1:59.2
1:56.2
1:57.0
1:59.0

1:57.7
1:59.6
1:58.0
1:59.8
2:00.1
1:58.2
1:57.6
1:59.3
2:01.8
2:00.2
1:58.8
1:59.3
1:58.6
2:00.4
2:02.7
2:01.7
1:59.8
1:59.3
1:59.6
2:00.0
2:00.0
1:59.2
2.01.6
1.59.8
1:59.3
2:00.3
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YEAR
1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

1985

1984

1983

1982

1981

1980

()
®
()
®

®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®

®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()

STAKES

$22,500
$22,500
$22,500
$22,500
$25,000
$25,000
$14,700
$14,700
$13,500
$13,500
$14,860
$14,860
$11,995
$11,995
$11,635
$11,515
$12,500
$12,500
$12,500
$12,500
$10,000
$10,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

HORSE

BELLS BEACH
STAY BRIGHT
BRONSKI BRAVE
THE RED OCTOBER
MIDNIGHT SPIRIT
HARLEY STREET
GOANNA
PLEASANT SPEED
STORMY COVE
JANS HANOVER
GRANT MOREAU
IMA DREAM
VANSTON LORD
SUNSET LIQUER
BANKA

SWEET CLEMENTINE
HES POPLAR
SWEET LIBERTY
WHAT A CHARMER
LA GARCE
BUTCH’'S MATE
CAPRICE
SUNSHINE KNIGHT
SHELLY ESENTRIC
HENRY LUCA
SIMPLY STUNNING
LLANGOLLEN
KENTUCKY BYE BYE
PADDY JONES
JOYABLE
GLENMORE NELSON
MERLYN STAR
WONDAI'S MATE
DOLLY DISCO
DINGUS GARRISON
STEAL A MARCH
ADMIRAL LUCKY
BRET'S RETURN

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

PJ Greig

PJ Greig

DJ Alexander
PJ Donohoe
RN Martin
NJ Postlethwaite
BM Towns
CT Cini

AW Harding
DJ Alexander
PB Fleming
PJ Greig

LK Richards
TK Pampling
RN Martin
KJ Thomas
NW Scott

KJ Thomas
IN McMahon
NW Scott
CT Cini

KJ Thomas
KJ Thomas
KJ Thomas
KJ Thomas
SW Dickson
RJ Lawrie
KJ Thomas
J Stariha

W Chisholm
P Greig)

R Cross

D Reinke

G Ferguson
D Bauer

W Weeks

K Thomas

R Gilliland

TRAINER

DISTANCE RATE

2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile

2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2110m
2110m
2110m
2110m
2110m
2110m
2110m
2110m

2:00.4
2:00.3
2:00.5
2:01.2
2:01.3
2:02.1
2:04.6
2:05.3
2:01.0
2:03.7
2:03.4
2:00.3
1:59.9
2:02.0
2:02.9
2:01.6
1:58.6
1:58.7
1:58.7
1:57.9
2:00.4
1:59.1
2:00.5
2:02.3
2:01.4
2:03.8
2:02.6
2:01.7
1:14.4
1:17.4
1:16.9
1:18.7
1:17.9
1:20.7
1:19.2
1:20.6
1:23.0
1:18.3
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YEAR
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996 (Mar)
1994
1993 (Mar)
1993 (Dec)
1992
1991
1990
1989

STAKES
$50,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$50,000
$50,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$30,000
$30,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$13,500
$18,875
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,500
$20,500
$10,000
$20,500
$10,000
$20,000
$25,000
$25,000

CADUCEUS CLUB CLASSIC - WA (G3)
3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Gloucester Park, Perth, WA

HORSE

IM THE BLACK FLASH NZ
SWINGBAND

LAVRA JOE

DOUBLE EXPRESSO
PATRICKTHEPIRANHA
GOLDEN STATE Nz
ROCK DIAMOND NZ
JOHNNY DISCO
BEAUDIENE BOAZ NZ
ELEGANT CHRISTIAN NZ
NORTHVIEW PUNTER NZ
GRACIAS PARA NADA
OHOKAS BONDY NZ
DAVID HERCULES
JUMBO OPERATOR
LIVELY ROYCE NZ
BARJOHBIL

ALBERTS FANTASY

SIR MICK SLOY

ULRICH NZ

LATTE NZ

THE HARD BALL GET
BOUZOUKI

RICH AND SPOILT
FRANCO LOOK ALIKE NZ
SAAB

SALINGER

CLASSY CLAUDE Nz
LIGHTNING ROW
FLASHING STAR

VAN DAMAGE

DUNDEE

WHITBYS MISS PENNY
ALMAGEST

MAZZINI MAGIC

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

GE Hall Jnr
MP Grantham
AC Lewis

AC Lewis

D Egerton-Green
AC Lewis

R Warwick
AC Lewis

GE Hall Jnr
CW Hall

GE Hall Jnr
GE Hall Jnr
CD Brown
CD Brown

SJ Suvaljko
JK Prentice
AR Warwick
GE Hall Jnr
SJ Suvaljko
GE Hall Jnr
GE Hall Jnr
CD Brown

TB Warwick
MB Reed

MN Beach
AC Lewis

FR Kersley
AC Lewis

GA Stampalia
AC Lewis

RP Hargadon
TB Warwick
RJ Chambers
AC Lewis

TB Warwick

TRAINER
GE Hall Snr
RP Bell

RP Jones
RA Olivieri
CD Brown
MG Reed
GFJ Bond, Skye A Bond
RS Ashby
GE Hall Snr
GE Hall Snr
GE Hall Snr
GE Hall Snr
GFJ Bond
DA Thompson
RJ Huston
JR Graham
BM Warwick
JD Fry

SN Tognolini
GE Hall Snr
MN Beech
CD Brown
TB Warwick
MG Reed
MN Beech
RA Olivieri
FR Kersley
WJH Horn

J Stampalia
CL Cummins
B Morrone
SHR Harney
RJ Chambers
GE Hall Snr
TB Warwick

DISTANCE RATE
2130m 1:58.1
2130m 1:55.0
2130m 1:563.5
2130m 1:55:4
2130m 1:56:1
2130m 1:56:8
2130m 1:57:7
2130m 1:55.8
2130m 1:59.0
2536m 1:58.5
2130m 1:58.3
2100m 1:56.4
2100m 2:00.9
2130m 1:57.1
2130m 1:57.2
2130m 1:59.4
2130m 2:00.2
2143m 2:00.5
2143m 1:58.8
2140m 1:58.3
2140m 1:57.8
2100m 2:00.0
2100m 2:00.9
2100m 1.58.2
2100m 2:00.1
2100m 1:58.9
2100m 1:58.7
2100m 2:00.0
2100m 1:58.7
2100m 1:58.6
2100m 2:01.6
2500m 2:00.8
2100m 1:59.8
2100m 2:01.8
2100m 2:00.1
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DAINTY’S DAUGHTER CLASSIC — WA (LISTED)
3YO CLASSIC FILLIES PACE — Raced at Gloucester Park, Perth, WA

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023* $30,000 AUGUST MOON GE Hall Jnr LR Edwards 2185m 1:59.8
2022* $30,000 |N THE SPOTLIGHT NZ R Warwick GFJ Bond, Skye A Bond 2185m 1:58.5
2021 $50,000 RUMOUR HAS IT AC Lewis Debra Lewis 2130m 1:56.5
2020 $50,000 DOUBLE EXPRESSO AC Lewis RA Olivieri 2130m 1:56:0
2019 $50,000  TYPHOON TIFF CD Brown CD Brown 2130m 1:56:7
2018 $50,000  SLICK ARTIST GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2130m 1:56:4
2017 $50,000 MACZAFFAIR NZ SJ Suvaljko MG Reed 2130m 1:57:9
2016 $50,000 DODOLICIOUS R Warwick GS Bond 2130m 1:57.4
2015 $50,000 NUALA NZ CW Hall GE Hall Snr 2130m 1:57.3
2014 $50,000 MAJORLY FOXY STYX NZ GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2130m 1:57.5
2013 $50,000 GOTA GOOD LOOKADDA CD Brown CD Brown 2130m 1:58.1
2012 $35,000 TALK ABOUT MACH MA Lindau WJH Horn 2100m 2:00.6
2011 $35,000 ARTEMIS BELLE AG Cortopassi AG Cortopassi 2100m 1:59.2
2010 $35,000 CENTREFOLD ANGEL CD Brown DK Sweet 2130m 1:59.7
2009 $35,000 SHEER ROYALTY AC Lewis MG Reed 2130m 2:00.4
2008 $35,000 JUSTLIKECHOCOLATE BT Stampalia MG Jupp 2130m 2:01.0
2007 $30,000 CHARLOTTE CHURCH NZ GL Williams GL Williams 2130m 2:00.4
2006 $30,000 DILINGERS REIGN KN Prentice NJ Keiley 2143m 2:00.9
2005 $20,000 FIVE HUNDRED MORE AC Lewis NJ Keiley 2143m 2:01.4
2004 $20,000 SPICEY HOT S Torre S Torre 2140m 1:59.7
2003 $20,000 LAP OF LUXURY JT Warwick DM Schofield 2140m 1:59.8
2002 $20,000 MONTANA ANNA KN Prentice KN Prentice 2140m 2:00.6
2001 $20,000 SAABELLA LB Harper C Ferguson 2100m 2:00.7
2000 $20,000 BLACK AND BLUE JT Warwick JT Warwick 2100m 2:01.2
*Raced at Pinjarra
DERBY — NSW (G1)
3YO CLASSIC PACE — Raced at Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW
(Raced at Harold Park 1930 — 2008)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 $200,000 SOHO SPECTRE RJ Alchin RJ Alchin 2400 1:55.1
2023 $200,000 BETTER BE THE BEST NA Turnbull NA Turnbull 2400m 1:53.7
2022 $200,000 LEAP TO FAME GW Dixon GW Dixon 2400m 1:54.1
2021 $200,000 PATSBEACHSTORM DN Moran DN Moran 2400m 1:55.9
2020 $200,000 LINE UP NZ AM Butt AM Butt 2400m 1:52.8
2019 $200,000 MAX DELIGHT TP McCarthy D Aiken 2400m 1:51:5
2018 $200,000 POSTER BOY CA Alford Emma J Stewart 2400m 1:56:7
2017 $200,000 VINCENT M Purdon M Purdon 2400m 1:54:5
2016 $200,000 OUR WAIKIKI BEACH Natalie C Rasmussen M Purdon 2400m 1:55.4
2015 $200,000 IDEAL FOR REAL Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 2400m 1:55.8
2014 $200,000 MAJOR SECRET Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 2400m 1:55.6
2013 $200,000 LENNYTHESHARK JD Justice JD Justice 2400m 1:57.3
2012 $200,000 SMOLDA M Purdon M Purdon 2400m 1:56.1
2011 $100,000 EXCEL STRIDE GW Bennett EA Heath 2300m 1:54.2

Trainer information updated from 2000

Page 9 of 55



Annual On-Line
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YEAR
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968

1967
1966
1965
1964

STAKES
$100,000
$102,500
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$102,000
$97,000
$92,500
$91,030
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$98,500
$100,000
$125,000
$123,125
$100,000
$100,000
$60,000
$55,000
$50,000
$50,974
$50,000
$34,650
$29,400
$29,400
$29,750
$24,750
$19,800
$17,000
$14,800
$12,500
$13,490
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$8,000

$8,000
$8,000
$8,000
$8,000

HORSE

FOR A REASON
CAPTAIN JOY

BEACH FIGHTER
GOTTA GO CULLEN Nz
DIVISIVE

MAKE ME SMILE
ROMAN GLADIATOR Nz
ELSU Nz

TOP SPEED NZ
FRANCO HEIR Nz
STARS AND STRIPES NZ
COURAGE UNDER FIRE NZ
HOLMES D G Nz
FRANCO HAT TRICK Nz
DENVER GIFT

IL VICOLO Nz

JEREMY LEE

YOUNG MISTER CHARLES NZ
FELLA'S PRIDE Nz
DARK PAUL
IMPRIMARTAR
WESTBURN GRANT
ROWLEYALLA

RUFUS YOUNG BLOOD
ALPINE FELLA
VANDERPORT

AREA CODE

GLIDING PRINCESS
LOCAL HONORED
BONDI BILL

ACTION ADVICE

RUN JOE RUN
MATONG WAY

RIP VAN WINKLE
CAPRI GLENFERN
WILBUR POST

NEVADA SMOKE
PALEFACE ADIOS
BOLD BIAMI

ROYAL ASCOT

JAMES DARREN
GARCON ROUX
CARDINAL GARRISON
Standing Start
ARDROSSAN

JOHN CRAIG

ROYAL DOLLAR

GYRO

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

LA McCarthy
Gavin Lang
BP Fitzpatrick
TW Mitchell
PH Rixon

GJ Fitzpatrick
CJ De Filippi
DJ Butcher
GW Bennett
CA Alford

KM Barron
CJ De Filippi
B Purdon

AG Herlihy
Gavin Lang
M Purdon
GW Dixon
DW Wilson
GA Lang

TE Martin

NA McCallum
VW Frost

K Rivett

IR Lee

VJ Knight
Anne Frawley
VW Frost

W Hancock
C Castles

N Lang

J Binskin

C Caffyn

K Robinson

J Vanderkemp
B Gath

W Wood

M Evans

C Pike

W Reynolds
AM Harrison
R Harpley

JB Noble

TH Knowles

AG Harpley
A Phillis
RA Parker
G Gath

TRAINER
LA McCarthy
SM Hunter
PJ Dewsbury
SJ Martin
PH Rixon
PRJ Fitzpatrick
RH Swain
GC Small

JE Davies
JE Davies
JA Lischner

DISTANCE RATE

2300m
2300m
2565m
2565m
2565m
2565m
2565m
2565m
2565m
2565m
2565m
2565m
2565m
2565m
2565m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
11 1/2f
11 1/2f
11 1/2f
11 1/2f
11 1/2f
11 1/2f

11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f

1:56.4
1:58.2
1:59.2
2:00.5
2:01.2
2:00.7
1:59.2
2:00.1
1:58.6
2:01.8
1.59.5
2:01.8
1:58.9
2:00.0
2:00.5
2:00.2
1:58.8
2:00.6
2:03.4
2:03.7
2:02.2
1:59.0
2:02.5
1:59.9
2:03.6
2:04.2
1:16.6
16.7
116.4
:18.5
7.7
:19.5
17.9
116.6
17.2
:118.0
1:17.9
2:05.4
2:05.4
2:04.4
2:06.6
2:07.2
2:03.8

U U U U U U U 4

2:06.6
2:08.8
2:09.0
2:07.0
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YEAR
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
1941
1940
1939
1938
1937
1936
1935
1934
1933
1932
1931
1930

STAKES

$8,000
$8,000
$8,000
$8,000
$8,000
$8,000
$8,000
$8,000
$6,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$2,000

$800
$600
$600
$600
$600
$450
$450
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600
$600

HORSE

TACTILE

DEEP TAN

DON NGAREE
SUN CHIEF

BLUE

PERFECT LASS
DIGNUS
ARGENT

FIRST VARIETY
YOUNG WEXFORD
ORARI
CENTENNIAL HALL
SILENT SILVER
TENNESSEE SKY
Not Held

TIVOLI STAR
BELGRAVE
SILVER PEAK
JOHNNIE LAWN
ADMIRAL NELSON
HAILSTORM
EUROLIE BOY
PEAK HILL

MISS LAWNHAM
LOUIS DESIRE
RADIANT WALLA
THE GAP
GENTLE BOBBIE
PRINCE DALLA
LAWN DERBY
KING AUTO
WANTIO
COUNTRY BOY
ROYAL VAN

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

DJ Townley
G Gath

W Woods
JD Watts
JD Watts
SR Boulden
JD Litten

W McKay
FW Wilkins
A Phillis

A Phillis

E Kennerley
G Townsend
L Wallace

W McKay

G Kelly

F Culbert

S McMillan
C Rokkjer

H Ritchie

W Picken

F Henderson
S McMillan
SM Ball

JD Watts

W McKay

W McKay
AR Gath

WJ O'Shea
G Townsend
HE Cockayne
JD Watts
WJ O'Shea

TRAINER

DISTANCE RATE

11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f

12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f

2:07.8
2:06.6
2:09.4
2:08.0
2:09.0
2:09.4
2:07.8
2:08.2
2:13.0
2:11.4
13:00.0
2:07.2
2:12.0
2:134

2:19.6
2:17.2
2:11.6
2:15.2
2:20.2
2:16.6
2:18.0
2:14.2
2:13.6
2:15.4
2:17.2
2:17.8
2:21.8
2:19.6
2:23.0
2:22.4
2:22.4
2:21.6
2:31.6
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DERBY - QLD (G1)
3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Albion Park, Brisbane, QLD

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $150,000 THE LOST STORM MR Pitt Emma J Stewart 2680m 1:55.2
2022 $106,070 LEAP TO FAME GW Dixon GW Dixon 2680m 1:54.9
2021 $102,000 AMERICAN DEALER NZ AM Butt RW Green 2680m 1:55.9
2020 Not Held

2019 $100,860 SELF ASSURED NZ M Purdon M Purdon,Natalie C Rasmussen 2680m 1:54.2
2018 $75,540 MASTER MOONLITE NZ MJ Craven MJ Craven 2680m 1:57:3
2017 $75,540 THE MORE THE BETTER NZ M Purdon M Purdon 2680m 1:56:0
2016 $75,000 CATCHA LEFTY SR Graham CJ Monte 2680m 2:00.8
2015 $150,000 MENIN GATE CA Alford LJ Eastman 2680m 1:57.9
2014 $100,000 BLING IT ON LA McCarthy BJ McCarthy 2680m 1:57.2
2013 $100,000 MAJESTIC MACH GW Dixon GW Dixon 2680m 1:57.1
2012 $100,000 BEST DEAL YET Natalie C Rasmussen M Purdon 2680m 1:58.5
2011 $100,000 MACH ALBERT NZ SR Graham WT Graham 2680m 2:01.2
2010 $100,000 FOR A REASON LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 2680m 1:59.1
2009 $100,000 CAPTAIN JOY Gavin Lang SM Hunter 2609m 1:58.5
2008 $75,000 STANDELLE JC Brown JC Brown 2609m 2:01.1
2007 $75,000 ARKAMIGO GW Dixon WF Dixon 2680m 1:59.4
2006 $50,000 TIP YOUR HAT LA McCarthy CEM Martin 2680m 1:57.9
2005 $50,000 TORBELLO NZ DJ Stainkey DJ Stainkey 2680m 2:01.3
2004 $50,000  SLIPNSLIDE LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 2680m 1:59.7
2003 $50,000 ALBERT KELLY BA Harpley BJ Kelly 2647m 2:00.2
2002 $49,500 OAXACA LASS MP Neilson NJ Hamilton 2138m 1:58.5
2001 $49,500 FRANCO JONQUILL NZ JB Willick MA Herbert 2138m 1:57.3
2000 $50,000 D B BOPPERNZ AL Peacock AL Peacock 2138m 1.58.0
1999 $49,445 COURAGE UNDER FIRE NZ CJ De Filippi - 2138m 1:57.5
1998 $50,000 KINGSTAR BP Hancock - 2100m 1:59.5
1997 $50,000 FRANCO ENFORCE NZ JC Hay - 2100m 1:58.0
1996 $50,000 ONEINAMILLION NZ GT Prowse - 2100m 1:58.5
1995 $50,000 LATE BID NZ DW Graham - 2100m 1:58.5
1994 $50,000 GINGER MAN NZ AD Peace - 2100m 1:58.8
1993 $50,000 LOOK SHARP CJ Gleeson - 2100m 1:57.4
1992 $50,000 TYRONE ADIOS GG Henman - 2100m 1:59.9
1991 $50,500 BOWRAL BOY NZ RJ Hall - 2100m 1:56.7
1990 $49,750 DREAM PRINCE CA McDowell - 2100m 1:58.7
1989 $50,000 NERO'S JAY KJ Thomas - 2100m 1:59.0
1988 $50,000 ROWLEYALLA K Rivett - 2100m 1:58.5
1987 $50,000 RUFUS YOUNG BLOOD IR Lee - 2100m 1:59.1
1986 $40,000 HENRY LUCA KJ Thomas - 2100m 1:59.9
1985 $25,000 SHAZADA BK Willis - 2100m 2:04.0
1984 $20,000 ALBA WINGS JC McMullen - 2100m 1:13.6
1983 $20,000 FLINTLOCK M Dux - 2510m 1:17.8
1982 $20,000 GENTS ELECT D Sallis - 2510m 1:17.8
1981 $15,000 DOUBTER KJ Thomas - 2510m 1:17.8
1980 $15,000 QUAMBY'S PRIDE W Gray - 2510m 1:20.0
1979 $15,000 RUN JOE RUN CJ Caffyn - 2510m 1:18.7
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Race Chronicles: 3YO Pacers kel
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updated to include results up to 30.04.2024 © Harness Racing Australia Inc

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1978 $15,000 BRAD ADIOS G Morgan - 2510m 1:18.8
1977 $15,000 RIP VAN WINKLE M Vanderkemp - 2510m 1:17.9
1976 $15,000 NICK'S LAD A Lawrence - 2510m 1:19.4
1975 $15,000 NOODLUM F Holmes - 2510m 1:18.0
1974 $15,000 DON'T RETREAT CJ Caffyn - 2510m 1:17.6
1973 $3,500 PALEFACE ADIOS K Pike - 12 1/2f 2:04.8
1972 $3,000 BOLD BIAMI AW Reynolds - 12 1/2f 2:10.0
1971 $2,500 ROCKET GLENFERN J lisley - 12 1/2f 2:08.1
1970 $2,500 REVELLING PRINCE R Gon Chee - 12 1/2f 2:08.8
1969 $2,000 ELBEJAY K Bell - 12 1/2f 2:09.9
DERBY - SOUTH EAST - QLD (LISTED)
3YO CLASSIC PACE — Raced at Albion Park, QLD
(Known as the Gold Coast Derby 1983 - 2016)
(Raced at Gold Coast 1983 - 2015)
YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $31,768  ON DEADLINE NZ NA Turnbull NA Turnbull 2138m 1:53.9
2022 $31,768  CANTFINDABETTORMAN NZ LA McCarthy Belinda J McCarthy 2138m 1:54.6
2021 $30,600 AMERICAN DEALER NZ AM Butt RW Green 2138m 1:54.5
2020 $50,660 GOVERNOR JUJON GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:55.5
2019 $31,600 SELF ASSURED NZ Kylie M Rasmussen M Purdon, Natalie C Rasmussen 2138m 1:54.1
2018 $30,540 DUPLICATED NZ LA McCarthy DF Braun 2138m 1:54:6
2017 $30,540 THE MORE THE BETTER NZ Natalie C Rasmussen M Purdon 2138m 1:55.2
2016 $25,000 CHARLAVAL RP Morris KA Turner 2138m 1:56.2
2015 $40,000 MENIN GATE CA Alford LJ Eastman 2138m 1:55.1
2014 $30,000 BLINGITON LA McCarthy J McCarthy 2138m 1:56.2
2013 $30,000 MAJESTIC MACH GW Dixon GW Dixon 2100m 1:57.2
2012 $30,000 BEST DEAL YET NZ Natalie C Rasmussen M Purdon 2100m 1:56.7
2011 $30,000 CAESARS FOLLY BM Cowen SM Price 2100m 1:56.3
2010 $30,000 FOR A REASON LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 2100m 1:58.0
2009 $20,000 PRESIDENTIAL LANE SR Graham SR Graham 2100m 1:59.3
2008 $20,000 SMARTY JONES GM Bond GM Bond 2100m 1:58.9
2007 $20,000 BE DILIGENT SW Kunde CE M Martin 2100m 1:57.5
2006 $20,000 TIP YOUR HAT LA McCarthy CE M Martin 2100m 1:57.5
2005 $20,000 BADLANDS BUTE NZ AG Herlihy RC Mitchell 2100m 1:57.3
2004 $18,600  SLIPNSLIDE LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 2100m 2:00.4
2003 $19,600 THE TWISTER NZ RE Hooper RE Hooper 2100m 1:58.2
2002 $19,800 SPEED MAGIC PJ Greig ST Jones 2100m 1:56.7
2001 $20,000 APOLLO GREED TJ Robinson CP Robinson 2100m 2:01.5
2000 $20,000 AQUAGOLD VW Frost MB Lichtwark 2100m 2:01.1
1999 $20,000 MASTERSON IN McMahon - 2100m 1:57.4
1998 $10,000 TOTAL OBLIVION NZ MA Dux - 2100m 2:03.6
1997 $6,890 KIWI JOHN Nz NW Scott - 2100m 2:02.0
1996 $6,899 SHIPPS FIRE LJ Weidemann - 2100m 2:00.2
1995 $6,899 LEXIE LAD NZ DW Graham - 2100m 2:02.0

Trainer information updated from 2000
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1994 $4,966 FRANCO HIGHLIGHT NZ PJ Tritton - 2100m 2:00.4
1993 $7,000 KNIGHT RAINBOW NZ GW Bowyer - 2100m 1:59.9
1992 $6,851 GRANTS LAW AM Donohoe - 2100m 1:58.0
1991 $6,000 CHRISFIELD CT Cini - 2100m 2:03.5
1990 $5,000 HES POPLAR NW Scott - 2100m 2:01.8
1989 $10,000 WHAT A CHARMER AM Donohoe - 2100m 2:02.2
1988 $3,000 IMPERIAL GRANT PJ Donohoe - 2162m 2:07.8
1987 $3,000 ROCKLEY’S UNITED MJ Donovan - 2162m 2:10.8
1986 $4,500 PASSFORM J Stariha - 2162m 2:09.3
1985 $4,500 SKEDGWELL WE Honan - 2162m 2:09.4
1984 $4,000 ROBERT HARLYN JR Retchless - 2162m 2:11.1
1983 $4,000 FLINTLOCK MA Dux - 2162m 2:09.6
DERBY - SA (Listed)
3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Globe Derby Park, Adelaide, SA
(Raced at Wayville 1938 to 1972)
YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $30,000 OUR VINNIE AT McDonough Emma J Stewart 2230m 1:57.2
2022 $20,000 JAWSOFLINCOLN Gaita J Pullicino GD Scholefield 2230m 1:56.5
2021 $30,000 ALADDIN NZ Kerryn E Manning GR Norman 2230m 1:57.5
2020 $30,000 MACH DAN GR Sugars Emma J Stewart 2230m 1:58.0
2019 $30,000 MAJOR EXCLUSIVE DK McGuigan T Caruana 2230m 2:04.3
2018 $30,000 YANKEE ROLLER Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 2230m 2:00:0
2017 $30,000 OUR JIMMIE NZ AM Butt BA Lilley 2230m 1:57:4
2016 $30,000 BRALLOS PASS NR Jack KM Watson 2230m 1:58.2
2015 $30,000 CC CHEVRON NZ Kate M Gath AP Gath 2230m 1:57.0
2014 $30,000 PAUA FELLA MJ Craven KJ Brough 2230m 1:58.8
2013 $30,000 FLAMING FLUTTER NZ GF Webster GF Webster 2230m 1:58.9
2012 $30,000 THE NIGHT PEARL DA Murphy DA Murphy 2230m 1:59.4
2011 $30,000 GLENGOWAN NZ MB Billinger JD Kingston-Mayne 2230m 1:58.6
2010 $30,000 RENAISSANCE MAN Kate M Gath AP Gath 2230m 1:58.6
2009 $30,000 LIVING ON FIRE DR Wilson W Galea 2230m 2:01.8
2008 $30,000 MAFFIOSO Gavin Lang PW Tonkin 2230m 1:59.4
2007 $30,000  LIVELY EXIT GW Bennett RJ Hosking 2230m 2:02.8
2006 $30,000 JAGGED KNIGHT Kate M Gath AP Gath 2230m 1:58.9
2005 $30,000 BAZILL DA Murphy DA Murphy 2230m 1:59.6
2004 $30,000 THE SENTRY Gavin Lang GK Crane 2230m 2:00.2
2003 $30,000 FRANCO SEQUEL NZ Kerryn E Manning AP Gath 2230m 2:00.0
2002 $30,000 HENSCHKE JD Justice JD Justice 2230m 2:00.6
2001 (Jan) $25,000 SOKYS IMAGE LJ Justice DT Norris 2230m 1:59.7
1999 $25,000 ROBUST ROCK RJ Thomson RJ Thomson 2230m 2.00.2
1998 (Dec) $25,000 SHAKAMAKER JD Justice - 2230m 1:59.5
1998 $25,000 GREEK GAMBIT Kerryn E Manning - 2230m 2:03.3
1997 $25,000 MAJESTIC MANWARRA KJ Brough - 2230m 2:01.2

Trainer information updated from 2000
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1996 $25,000 NO FROLICKING GF Webster - 2230m 2:01.2
1995 $25,000 KEEP IT UP NZ GF Webster - 2230m 2:01.3
1994 $25,000 ALBUQUERQUE JJ Caldow - 2230m 1:59.7
1993 $25,000 DIAMOND BLUE CHIP JD Justice - 2230m 2:01.5
1992 $25,000 CHOKIN Nz BR Gath - 2230m 2:01.7
1991 $30,000 IMPRESSIONIST NZ TE Demmler - 2230m 1:59.3
1990 $30,000 MY ULTRASOUND KJ Thomas - 2230m 1:59.9
1989 $30,000 ROCKLEIGH VICTORY SD Dove - 2230m 1:58.5
1988 $25,000 KHMER JITSU VJ Knight - 2230m 2:00.5
1987 $25,000 RUFUS YOUNG BLOOD IR Lee - 2230m 2:01.3
1986 $25,000 GATCOMBE VJ Knight - 2230m 2:02.3
1985 $20,000 POWER OF CAROME D Wills - 2230m 1:15.7
1984 $20,000 SIR CROCKETT R Cachia - 2230m 1:16.0
1983 $10,000 MARCHING ORDER Gavin Lang - 2230m 1:16.2
1982 $10,000 MIGHTY HURRICANE E Takacs - 2230m 1:15.5
1981 $6,000 FEARLESS QUICK P Morgan - 2230m 1:16.9
Standing Start
1980 $6,000 GAMMALITE WB Clarke - 2250m 1:18.7
1979 $8,000 PROVIDENCE N Shinn - 2250m 1:18.1
1978 $10,000 ACHAMAR CHIEF K Brook - 2250m 1:19.1
1977 $10,000 ABIDAIR K Clarke - 2250m 1:18.3
1976 $7,500 HIGH ADVICE T Martin - 2250m 1:18.8
1975 $7,500 BEAU RUSSETT N Welsh - 2250m 1:18.3
1974 $2,250 FLYING HEEL K Brook - 2250m 1:18.9
1973 $2,250 ROCKET ROBIN W Shinn - 11f 140yds 2:13.1
1972 $2,250 SHEFFIELD SPRING W Shinn - 11f 140yds 2:13.1
1971 $2,000 MULOORA K Brook - 11f 140yds 2:14.4
1970 $2,000 GLOBE SCORE W Shinn - 11f 140yds 2:10.6
1969 $2,000 GREENWALD E Jennings - 11f 140yds 2:11.1
1968 $3,000 SEPTEMBER FLIGHT W Millowick - 11f 140yds 2:15.7
1967 $4,000 ROBERT EDEN BH Clarke - 11f 140yds 2:12.7
1966 $4,000 JOHN CRAIG A Phillis - 11f 140yds 2:13.2
1965 $4,000 ROYAL DOLLAR RA Parker - 11f 140yds 2:10.7
1964 $2,500 DALE'S GIFT JP Moore - 11f 140yds 2:10.9
1963 $2,500 TACTILE D Townley - 11f 140yds 2:13.2
1962 $2,500 FIERY MISS S Messenger - 11f 140yds 2:12.0
1961 $3,000 ATLANTIC CITY K Brook - 11f 140yds 2:14.1
1960 $2,000 ARABIAN G Rothacker - 11f 140yds 2:13.1
1959 $2,000 LITTLE PRINCE K Ward - 11f 140yds 2:14.9
1958 $2,000 FIERY LAND W Bowyer - 11f 140yds 2:15.0
1957 $2,000 PEARL QUEEN L Webster - 11f 140yds 2:17.2
1956 $2,000 FREE HALL W Shinn - 11f 140yds 2:14.8
1955 $2,000 MEDORINA A Gath - 11f 140yds 2:14.8
1954 $2,000 CAROL DILLON K Webster - 11f 140yds 2:15.7
1953 $2,000 FLEXIBLE D Fitzpatrick - 11f 140yds 2:18.8
1952 $2,000 MERCHANT R Glasgow - 11f 140yds 2:17.9
1951 $2,000 HIGH RAIDER T Butterworth - 11f 140yds 2:18.6
1950 $1,000 ACCLAIM G Gath - 12f 2:17.8
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1949 $1,000 TYCOON F Shinn - 12f 2:17.6
1948 $1,000 MISTER CHIPS R Glasgow - 12f 2:21.5
1947 $1,000 AMOROUS T Burke - 12f 2:20.4
1946 $1,400 BANDON KING R Peckham - 12f 2:21.2
1945 $1,000 RAIARMAGH J Stamford - 12f 2:22.7
1944* $1,400 FINDON WRACK S Messenger 72yds - 12f 2:26.7
1943 Not Held

1942 $600 PETAL RANJ T Butterworth - 12f 2:18.0
1941 $700 BOBBY LINDEN T Butterworth - 12f 2:19.6
1940 $600 ADMIRER R Roach - 12f 2:18.5
1939* $1,000 RADIANT ROBERT WC Bowyer 70yds - 12f 2:19.8
1938* $800 ROYAL WALLA JD Watts 70yds - 12f 2:22.4
*Pacers and Trotters raced together

DERBY - TAS (G3)
3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Elwick Paceway, Hobart, TAS
(Raced at Hobart Showgrounds 1926-2006)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $40,000 CELEBRITY ROYAL AT McDonough Emma J Stewart 2579m 1:59.5
2022 $40,000 HIRANYA NZ AL Turnbull CA Turnbull 2579m 2:03.5
2021 $30,000 ALBY TWO CHAINS J Nicholson J Nicholson 2579m 2:07.8
2020 $30,000 MICTON MOUSE R Nicholson J Nicholson 2579m 2:04.7
2019 $30,000 MAXDELIGHT TP McCarthy D Aiken 2579m 1:59.1
2018 $30,000 MARAETAI CA Alford Emma J Stewart 2579m 1:58:8
2017 $30,000 SCOOTERWILLREV Gavin Lang CT Hayes 2579m 2:00.1
2016 $30,000 RYLEY MAJOR RL Hillier RL Hillier 2579m 2:02.2
2015 $30,000 MISTER LENNOX Nz GW Rattray JJ McKenzie 2579m 2:01.0
2014 $30,000 OUTRAGEOUS EL NZ Gavin Lang AF Kelly 2579m 2:02.4
2013 $30,000 GINGER BLISS R Nicholson J Nicholson 2579m 2:02.6
2012 $30,000 MR NICKEL GR Sugars DF Braun 2579m 2:01.4
2011 $30,000 THATS SO IRISH Karen A Kendall JM Kendall 2579m 2:04.7
2010 $30,000 LANERCOST NZ DW Graham DW Graham 2579m 2:01.6
2009 $30,000 GARNET RIVER GA Hunter HR Cathels 2579m 2:01.1
2008 $30,000 IM MARK ANTONY NZ GW Bennett AT McDonough 2579m 2:00.7
2007 $40,000 LOMBO POCKET WATCH GJ Fitzpatrick PR J Fitzpatrick 2579m 1:59.7
2006 (Apr) $75,000 DIVISIVE PH Rixon PH Rixon 2579m 2:00.7
2004 (Dec) $35,000 SIR GALVINATOR | McMahon SH Hunter 2360m 4:02.0
2003 $25,000 BO JASPER JJ Caldow BL Morgan 2360m 2:05.0
2002 $25,000 DEE DEES DREAM A Dunn BS Dunn 2360m 2:00.8
2001 $25,000 TRUE CAM Kerryn E Manning AP Gath 2360m 2:01.6
2000 $25,000 TROMOS CA Alford JE Davies 2360m 2:03.6
1999 (Dec) $25,000 JOESASHYGUY BJ Rattray MB Butler 2360m 2.03.1
1999 (Jan) $25,000 CELLULAR FELLA NZ RH Williams KA Kendall 2360m 2:04.2
1998 $25,000 KINGSTAR BP Hancock - 2360m 2:03.0
1997 $25,000 ADMIRAL KARALTA AJ Arnott - 2360m 2:01.0
1996 $30,000 MON POPPY DAY RJ Chambers - 2360m 1:58.9

Trainer information updated from 2000
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YEAR STAKES HORSE

1995 $30,000 BLUEAGLE

1994 $30,000 ALBUQUERQUE

1993 $30,000 WHISKY REGAL

1992 $30,000 ACE OF WHITBY

1991 $30,000 THOMAS MAGNUM

1990 $25,000 HALYER

1989 $15,000 KOTARE KIWI

1988 $15,000 DIGGER NEPTUNE

1987 $12,600 ANOTHER SHY

1986 $10,000 NICKORADO

1985 $8,000 HAMDON PARK

1984 $10,100 PROSPECT STAR

1983 $9,000 SMILEY LAD

1982 $9,000 PALEFACE LYNDY
Standing Start

1981 $6,000 SPYGLASS

1980 $2,500 KUNTA KINTE

1979 $2,500 MELFIELD TYROS

1978 $2,000 OUR GRATTAN

1977 $2,500 IMAPACHE

1976 $2,400 MERAK

1975 $1,500 FRINGE BENEFIT

1974 $1,500 MARK BUTLER

1973 $1,500 FAMILY BOY

1972 $1,500 ACRYLIC

1971 $1,500 SPEEDY BEN

1970 $1,000 ATOK

1969 $1,000 OUR JUANITA

1968 $600 JOSEPH SCOTT

1967 $600 HEATHER BAY

1966 $600 GOLDEN ALLEY

1965 $600 MONICA'S GIFT

1964 $600 YOUNG NODDY

1963 $450 NORFOLK JAY

1962 $450 STANDING BEAUTY

1961 $500 JIVE

1960 $500 JIMMY MARU

1959 $400 OUR CYGNET

1958 $800 SMILING RAIDER

1957 $800 GENTLE ARMAGH

1956 $800 RAIDER CHIMES

1955 $800 DAINTY DESIGN

1954 $800 ASTROLOGY

1953 $800 SPARKLING DESIGN

1952 $800 TIPSTER

1951 $800 DORELMERE

1950 $800 ASTROPHE

1949 $600 ATOMITE

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

CA Alford

CA Alford

NJ Webberley
RJ Chambers
NJ Webberley
NJ Webberley
CL Welsh

L Plunkett

GH Gee

T Petersen

T Knowles

C Howlett

K Austin

T Knowles

K Newman
| Gordon

D Dick

T Peck

E Kerr

J McLean
R Burgess
A Smith

S Loone

H Bromfield
BEN L Rattray
WH Baker
HV Bromfield
AS Hughes
H Bromfield
H Pullen
EC Plunkett
G Peck

T Johnson
J Stamford
T Elliott

WH Baker
T Knowles
H Pullen

J Agnew
WH Barker
W Jones

J Stamford
W Jones
HV Bromfield
D McHenry
J Stamford

H Lewis

TRAINER

DISTANCE RATE

2360m
2379m
2360m
2360m
2360m
2360m
2360m
2360m
2360m
2360m
2360m
2360m
2360m
2360m

2360m
2500m
2500m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m

12f

12f

12f

12f

10f 160yds
10f 160yds
10f 160yds
10f 160yds
10f 160yds
10f 160yds
10f 160yds
10f

10f

10f 84yds
10f 84yds
10f 84yds
10f 84yds
10f 84yds
10f 84yds
10f 84yds
10f 84yds
10f 84yds
100 1/2f
100 1/2f
100 1/2f

2:02.3
2:00.5
2:04.7
2:00.2
2:01.7
2:02.5
2:041
2:02.9
2:06.2
1:17.3
1:16.9
1:19.1
1:19.5
1:17.9

1:19.5
1:24.8
1:22.7
1:20.1
1:19.7
1:21.3
1:22.3
1:22.0
2:11.3
2:13.1
2:12.7
2:15.0
2:14.4
2:11.4
2:13.2
2:13.2
2:13.2
2:15.2
2:18.4
2:13.0
212 %
2:17.6
2:13.6
2:13.6
2:16 %
2:16.4
2:16.8
2:16.5
2:16.8
2:16.8
2:20.5
2:15.0
2:19.2
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1948 $500 SILVER HORDE T Peck - 100 1/2f 2:18.6
1947 $400 RAIDER'S DESIGN R Atkinson - 8f 60yds  2:20.0
1946 $300 GOLDEN RAIDER AJ French - 8f 60yds  2:20.4
1945 $200 DAINTY GAIL R Foster - 8f60yds  2:21.5
1944 $200 SILVER RAIDER L Moriarty - Mile 2:26.0
1935-43 Not Held

1934 $130 EARL PRONTO B Lewis - Mile 2:28.5
1933 $130 EVICUS R Burnie - Mile 2:27.0
1932 Not Held

1931 $150 MAY BRAZIL S Harris - Mile 2:29.6
1930 $300 MISS SHEIK W Jones - Mile 2:30.0
1929 $300 MASTER RIBBONWOOD L Rowlings - Mile 2:29.4
1928 $300 BETTY CULLODEN B Lewis - Mile 2:31.0
1926 $320 THE APE D O'Connor - Mile 2:28 4

DERBY - VIC (G1)
3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Melton, VIC
(Raced at Moonee Valley 1976 — 2010)
(Showgrounds 1948-1976; Richmond 1914-1941)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $200,000 PETRACCA CM Hart Emma J Stewart 2760m 1:55.9
2022 $200,000 LEAP TO FAME GW Dixon GW Dixon 2760m 1:54 .4
2021** $200,000 ACT NOW Jodi N Quinlan Emma J Stewart 2650m 1:55.0
2020 $200,000 LINE UP NZ AM Butt AM Butt 2760m 1:55:2
2019 $200,000 MUSCLE FACTORY Lauren R Tritton SP Tritton, Lauren R Tritton 2240m 1:54:0
2018 $200,000 COLT THIRTY ONE GW Dixon GW Dixon 2240m 1:54:2
2017 $200,000 OUR LITTLE GENERAL CA Alford Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:56:8
2016 $200,000 LAZARUS NZ M Purdon M Purdon 2240m 1:55:1
2015 $200,505 MENIN GATE CA Alford LJ Eastman 2240m 1:56.2
2014 $200,000 OUR MAXIM NZ ZE Butcher B Purdon 2240m 1:56.0
2013 $200,000 OHOKA PUNTER NZ AG Herlihy AG Herlihy 2240m 1:55.9
2012 $200,000 SCANDALMAN NZ JN Douglass IC Wilson 2240m 1:57.5
2011 $200,000 SUSHI SUSHI GR Sugars F Taiba 2240m 1:55.7
2010 $200,000 COURAGE TO RULE NZ GW Bennett JP Green 2575m 1:58.9
2009 $150,000 CAPTAIN JOY Gavin Lang SM Hunter 2575m 1:58.9
2008 $150,000 TANABI BROMAC Gavin Lang KP Cotchin 2575m 2:01.2
2007 $150,000 LOMBO POCKET WATCH GJ Fitzpatrick PRJ Fitzpatrick 2575m 1:59.2
2006 $150,000 DIVISIVE PH Rixon PH Rixon 2570m 2:00.9
2005 $150,000 EMMAS ONLY Kerryn E Manning AP Gath 2570m 2:02.4
2004 $100,000 THE SENTRY Gavin Lang GK Crane 2570m 2:00.4
2003 $100,000 BELLAS BOY NZ AG Herlihy AG Herlihy 2570m 1:59.7
2002 $100,000 TRICKY VIC NZ MB Reed MG Reed 2570m 2:02.8
2001 $100,000 RARE GEM Nz AG Herlihy M Purdon 2570m 2:00.6
2000 $100,000 STARS AND STRIPES NZ KM Barron JA Lischner 2540m 2.00.9
1999 $100,000 COURAGE UNDER FIRE NZ CJ De Filippi BR Negus 2380m 1:58.9
1998 $100,000 HOLMES D G NZ B Purdon - 2380m 2:01.8
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1997 $100,000 LAVROS STAR NZ RT May - 2380m 2:00.7
1996 $100,000 SHARP AND TELFORD Nz M Purdon - 2380m 2:01.9
1995 $75,000 BLUEAGLE CA Alford - 2380m 1:58.7
1994 $70,000 KHANS THUNDER RJ O'Connell - 2380m 1:59.4
1993 $70,000 GOLDEN REIGN CA Alford - 2380m 1:59.5
1992 $70,000 LOTSNLOTS NZ P W Morris - 2380m 1:59.1
1991 $90,000 DARK PAUL TE Martin - 2380m 1:59.5
1990 $80,000 ADMIRAL HOLLIDAY BA Rogers - 2380m 2:01.0
1989 $80,000 WESTBURN GRANT VW Frost - 2380m 2:00.8
1988 $65,000 ANOTHER BART VJ Knight - 2380m 2:01.3
1987 $65,000 SIR LORIAN AD Peace - 2380m 2:03.3
1986 $50,000 SMOOTH FALCON VJ Knight - 2380m 1:59.9
1985 $50,000 BAG LIMIT VJ Knight - 2400m 2:02.0
1984 $30,000 AREA CODE VW Frost - 2400m 1:16.6
1983 $25,000  MAN OF THE MOMENT AD Peace - 2400m 1:17.0
1982 $25,000 GARRY'S ADVICE VJ Knight - 2400m 1:17.2
1981 $25,000 GUNDARY FLYER M Day - 2400m 1:15.4
1980 $25,000 UNDER A CLOUD K Robinson - 2400m 1:16.1
1979 $25,000 RHETT G Rothacker - 2400m 1:16.5
1978 $25,000 BRAD ADIOS G Morgan - 2400m 1:16.9
1977 $20,000 SAMMY KARAMEA BR Gath - 2400m 1:17.3
Standing Start
1976 $17,500 HIGH ADVICE T Martin - 2538m 1:20.2
1975 $15,000  LITTLE WILLIAM D Heath - 2538m 1:20.2
1974 $12,000 ALPHALITE N Welsh - 2538m 1:21.3
1973 $12,200 PALEFACE ADIOS C Pike - 12f 134yds 2:10.6
1972* $10,000 ANNASTERE N Welsh - 12 1/2f 2:08.4
1971* $6,000 MOON REVELER C Allen - 12 1/2f 2:09.6
1970* $6,000 WELCOME ADVICE B Clarke - 121/2 2:16.4
1969* $6,000 NATIONAL GOLD N Gath - 12 1/2f 2:11.8
1968 $6,000 ASCOT KING JT Brown - 12f 134yds 2:09.0
1967 $6,000 KELLY KID D Dove - 12 1/2f 2:10.4
1966 $6,000 FUTURE INTANGIBLE WR Davies - 12 1/2f 2:09.8
1965 $4,000 BON ADIOS W Shinn - 12 1/2f 2:09.0
1964 $4,000 DALE'S GIFT JP Moore - 12 1/2f 2:11.2
1963 $3,500 TACTILE DJ Townley - 12 1/2f 2:11.6
1962 $3,000 FUTURE RAIDER WR Davies - 12 1/2f 2:13.0
1961 $3,000 OPAL CHIEF K Raw - 12 1/2f 2:09.6
1960 $2,000 ARABIAN G Rothacker - 12 1/2f 2:08.4
1959 $2,000 MEADOW ROYAL J Dewhirst - 12 1/2f 2:14.4
1958 $2,000 SMOKO W O'Shea - 12 1/2f 2:11.4
1957 $2,000 SHEAN TRUIS JP Moore - 12 1/2f 2:12.6
1956 $3,000 ARGENT D Fitzpatrick - 12 1/2f 2:11.2
1955 $2,500 MIGHTY WARRIOR W McKay - 12 1/2f 2:13.0
1954 $2,000 MINERAL SPRING M Adams - 12 1/2f 2:12.0
1953 $2,000 ROTARIAN NI Gath - 12 1/2f 2:12.4
1952 $2,000 SELWYN W McKay - 12 1/2f 2:14.2
1951 $2,000 HIGH RAIDER T Butterworth - 12 1/2f 2:14.8
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YEAR
1950
1949
1948
1942-1947
1941
1940
1939
1938
1937
1936
1935
1934
1933
1932
1931
1930
1929
1928
1927
1926
1925
1924
1923
1917-1922
1916
1915
1914

STAKES

$2,000
$1,500
$1,500

$600
$600
$500
$600
$600
$500
$500
$600
$600
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

* Mobile **Raced in Bendigo

HORSE

ACCLAIM
LAWRENNY
GENERAL DIXIE
Not Held

BOBBY LINDEN
ADMIRER
RADIANT ROBERT
RADIANT WALLA
THE GAP

GENTLE BOBBIE
DIXIE GLOBE
GRAND HAROLD
STAR PRINCESS
CONNIE GLO

CON DERBY
JEAN PRONTO
MY CHUM
ROBERT DERBY
LULUREEN
WILVERLEY
TORPEDO HUON
AUTO MACHINE
VINMONT CHIMES
Not Held
PRINCESS CHIMES
COUNTESS CHIMES
LUCAP

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

G Gath

K Shadbolt
LC Chant

T Butterworth
R Roach

W Bowyer

J Watts

W McKay
W McKay

P Glasheen
A Gath

W McKay

G Kelly

G Kelly

H Cockayne
R Roach
WJ O'Shea
R Roach
HS Miles

O Phair

WJ O'Shea
G Taafe

P Riddle
P Riddle
C White

TRAINER

DISTANCE RATE

12 1/2f
11f
11f

Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile

Mile
Mile
Mile

2:14.2
2:14.6
2:14.0

213 %
213 7%
219 %
2:14.5
214 7
2:20%
219 %
2:18%
2:23.0
2:19.0
2:20.0
2:19.5
2:18.5
2:20.5
2:21.0
219 %
2:22%
2:25%
2:22%

2:19%

19:00.0
2:15 Y,

Page 20 of 55



Annual On-Line
Race Chronicles: 3YO Pacers

updated to include results up to 30.04.2024

HARNESS RACING AUSTRALIA

»-
e

THERE IS NO FINTS: .71

© Harness Racing Australia Inc

YEAR

2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985**
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979

STAKES

$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$175,000
$150,000
$150,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$97,000
$100,000
$100,000
$90,000
$90,000
$90,000
$90,000
$75,000
$50,000
$50,000
$60,000
$50,000
$50,000
$52,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$35,000
$30,000
$30,000
$25,000

DERBY - WA (G1)

3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Gloucester Park, Perth, WA

HORSE

SKYLOU Nz

TRICKY MIKI

MIGHTY RONALDO
PATRONUS STAR NZ
MAJOR TROJAN Nz
KING OF SWING NZ
HANDSANDWHEELS
CHICAGO BULL Nz
BEAUDIENE BOAZ NZ
THREE BLIND MICE NZ
ALTA CHRISTIANO Nz
IM VICTORIOUS Nz
SEEL N PRINT NZ
CROMBIE

IN THE FORCE NZ
ARGENT TREASURE
LORD GUY Nz

MR YANKEE Nz
RICHARD HENRY NZ
GLOBAL FORCE

ACE OF SPADES Nz
TRICKY VIC NZ
MANIFOLD BAY
TALLADEGA
SHAKAMAKER

SAAB

SALINGER

MON POPPY DAY
LIGHTNING ROW
TRUNKEY MASERATTI
CHANDON

ACE OF WHITBY
WHITBYS MISS PENNY
PAPPY McCOY
ROCKLEIGH VICTORY
ANOTHER BART
TRUNKEY STING
ARDEN MEADOW
OUR MIGHTY SON
TAC WARRIOR

GAY BOYDEN
SMOOTH DAVE

VIA VISTA

SAN SIMEON
SPECIAL GARRY
Standing Start

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

Maddison K Brown

GE Hall Jnr
JK Prentice

D Egerton-Green

GE Hall Jnr
GE Hall Jnr
AF De Campo
GE Hall Jnr
GE Hall Jnr
MW White
GE Hall Jnr
JK Prentice
MC George
ML Woodley
AC Lewis

AC Lewis

KK Howson
KK Howson
CD Brown
FR Kersley
MB Reed

MB Reed

DM Miles

AC Lewis

JD Justice
AC Lewis

FR Kersley
RJ Chambers
GA Stampalia
AC Lewis

FR Kersley
PJ Schrader
RJ Chambers
RR Sugars
SC Stewart
VJ Knight
CG Warwick
HM Fisher
TB Warwick
TB Warwick
VD Pereira
DK Anderson
WD Duffy

LS Austin

OR Sweetman

TRAINER

GE Hall Snr
JK Prentice
JK Prentice
GFJ Bond, Skye A Bond
GE Hall Snr
GE Hall Snr
AL De Campo
GE Hall Snr
GE Hall Snr
BJ Howlett
GE Hall Snr
MG Brennan
GFJ Bond
RA Olivieri
GFJ Bond
RA Olivieri
JR Graham
GD Harper
GFJ Bond
BE Cousins
MG Reed
MG Reed

GK Crane
RA Olivieri
JD Justice
RA Olivieri
FR Kersley
RJ Chambers
J Stampalia
JJ Moore

GD Harper
RJ Chambers
RJ Chambers
RR Sugars
RV Knight
RV Knight

TB Warwick
GD Harper
TB Warwick
JH Schrader
VD Pereira
DK Anderson
WD Duffy

LS Austin

OR Sweetman

DISTANCE RATE

2536m
2536m
2536m
2536m
2536m
2536m
2536m
2536m
2536m
2536m
2536m
2506m
2506m
2536m
2536m
2536m
2536m
2536m
2548m
2544m
2544m
2544m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2220m
2275m
2275m
2275m
2275m
2300m
2300m

1:56.3
1:58.8
1:56.1
1:56.4
1:57:1
1:57:0
1:57:8
1:56.4
1:58.3
1:57.5
1:58.2
1:57.3
1:59.4
1:58.7
2:00.3
2:00.6
1:59.9
2:00.5
1:58.6
2:00.4
1:58.9
2:01.2
1:58.4
1.59.2
2:01.0
2:00.9
1:58.8
2:00.6
2:01.2
2:00.0
2:01.0
2:00.4
1:58.4
1:59.2
1:56.5
1:58.7
2:00.0
1:15.3
:156.3
:15.8
:116.6
:15.9
115.1
:115.6
:156.5

a4 A A 4a a a4
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YEAR
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946***
1945
1944
1943
1942+
1941
1940***
1939***
1938***
1937***
1936 **
1935***
1934***
1933
1932
1931
1930
1929

STAKES

$17,500
$17,500
$17,500
$15,000
$7,500
$7,500
$5,000
$4,500
$4,200
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$3,500
$3,500
$3,500
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$2,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$1,600
$1,500
$1,500
$1,100
$900

$900

$300
$550
$600
$500
$500
$400
$300
$300
$200
$200
$200
$300
$400
$400

HORSE

ADIOS BRAD
ALPHA RAY
NIXON ADIOS
PURE STEEL
HUNCARLA
ROYAL FORCE
BALDAVIS
GARRISON REPORT
CAWARRA

HILL ORO
MASTER CLAN
AMALPHI
VOLUTIS
RAIDER ADIOS
RISING SCOTT
SATANAS
SWAHILI

BIN ORO

KING AFLAME
PAUL'S GIFT
BEAU TRAVIS
SHOEMAKER
BOBBIE ORO
MARINE DEALER
TAXI BOY

JACK ORO

BEAU DON
TELLURIDE
HAPPY MINT
SHEIK'S FINALE
HILDA GRATTAN
BEAUVISTA
DARK DAVID

Not Held
VALISTA

Not Held

CHILD WIRRA
LIN'S RELIC
LADY MEDINA
LINCOLN'S MARCH
WILNA'S GIFT
MAVIS ROYAL
PALMERSTON
DONALD WINWOOD
JOHN DONALD
BEDOUIN LADY
PETERSON (Trotter)
PRINCE LOLOMA
WILFRED
WILLOWCLIFFE

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

KA Batt

JH Schrader
FR Kersley
FR Kersley
GJ Miles

JM Retzlaff
AA O'Brien
LS Lindau

L Wallrodt

R Pollock

JH Schrader
MN Beech
LH Poyser

D Stockman
F Kersley Snr
LH Poyser
LH Poyser
AS Woodworth
JA Twaddle
LFW Smith
LJ Robinson
DT Avery

F Kersley Snr
AS Woodworth
PC Coulson
F Kersley Snr
FW Foy

HH Richter

F Kersley Snr
RW Fleming
F Kersley Snr
JG Carbon
HH Richter 115 1/2yds

FE Kersley 115 1/2yds

TRAINER

KA Batt

JH Schrader
FR Kersley
FR Kersley
EJ Miles

GC Kennett
NF Harris

LS Lindau

L Wallrodt
AG Nelson
JH Schrader
LS Mourbey
LH Poyser

DJ Egan

JM Petricevich
LH Poyser
HG Doust

AS Woodworth
RW Beresford
DC Harper
JM Petricevich
DT Avery

F Kersley Snr
S Woodworth
ND Duncan

F Kersley Snr
FW Foy

HH Richter

F Kersley Snr
RW Fleming
J Hand

JG Carbon
HH Richter

J Hand

GM Robertson 1151/2yds GM Robertson

GA Noble 115 1/2yds
GE Young 115 1/2yds
FW Godecke Scr

F Kersley Snr 115 1/2yds

AJ Hough 115 1/2yds
WJ Carney 115 1/2yds
MJH Porter 115 1/2yds
LF Doyle 115yds

FW Godecke

FW Godecke

LB Walton

FW Godecke
CJ Clarke

GA Noble
RJH Young
FW Godecke
F Kersley Snr
ADT Robertson
WJ Carney
MJH Porter
LF Doyle

FW Godecke
FW Godecke
LB Walton
FW Godecke
CJ Clarke

DISTANCE RATE
2400m 1:18.5
2400m 1:18.7
2400m 1:18.4
2400m 1:19.2
2400m 1:18.6
2400m 2:09.2

12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f

12f

12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
10f
10f
10f
10f
10f

2:05.5
2:07.3
2:07.7
2:08.7
2:08.5
2:10.0
2211 %
2:11.5
2:09.5
2:8%

214 %
212 %
2:14.0
2:12.0
210 %
2:14.0
2:12.0
2:13.0
2:13%
2:11.0
2:13.0
2:14.0
2:15.0
2:18.5
2:16.5
2:15.0
2:16.0

2:19 Va

2:19.0
218 Va
2:16.0
2:25.0
2:20.0
210 %
2:22 %
2:17.0
2:17.0
2:22.0
2:23 Y
2:20 7a
2:23%
2:24.0
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YEAR
1928
1927 (Mar)
1925
1924
1923
1922
1921
1920
1919*
1918
1917

STAKES
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$400
$200
$200
$150
$100

HORSE

BESS DERBY
KATIE WOOD
DELAVAN GOLD
ALTO CHILD
MISS CHICAGO
EARL DERBY
GABY DESLYS
WILLOW'S FANCY
MAY QUEEN
OPHIRLITE
FRECKLES

*  Fluffy dead heated but lost run off

*k

Raced at Fremantle

*** Pacers & Trotters raced together. Pacers off the handicap

YEAR

2023**
2022**
2021
2020
2019**
2018**
2017
2016™*
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997~

STAKES

$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$25,000
$25,000
$20,790
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$18,300
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

DRIVER

F Bergmayer
A Sheahan
ME McMurtie
L Walton

J Simmons
D Lawson
NS Craven

D Clayton

H James

J Key

FC Thomas

TRAINER

F Bergmayer
AF Sheahan
ME McMurtrie
RAW Betts
RAW Betts
RAW Betts
NS Craven
D Clayton

H James

J Key

FC Thomas

DERBY — COUNTRY - WA
3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Bunbury, Perth, WA
(Raced at Gloucester Park 1937 - 2012)

HORSE

SKYLORD

BEEN SCOOTIN
LAVRA JOE
ARISTOCRATIC STAR
FAKE NEWS
CIMORENE

BETTOR BE LIVELY
JOHNNY DISCO

ALL AUSSIE BOY
MISTA RUSH
EXTREME DREAMS
SAY IT NOW

TOUCH OF TANGO
PARSONS DRAGON
PACKED SAFELY
TRUNKEY DAYDREAM
LINDAS ONLY
DILINGERS REIGN
SOVEREIGN BEEJAY
COBALT JAKE
MEGAGOLD LOMBO
ROADLESS TRAVELLED
BOSTON STRANGLER
PATAZ

SOCIAL ASPECT
KIWIS CLOUD

LOMBO ILYUSHIN

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

Jocelyn A Young
KJ Harper

AC Lewis

GE Hall Jnr

BL McDonough
D Egerton-Green
TB Buchanan
AC Lewis

JK Prentice

JK Prentice

JK Prentice

RJ Mellsop

RJ Mellsop

JK Prentice

R Young

JK Prentice

CC Reeves

KN Prentice
AC Beckett

AL De Campo
KN Prentice
SR Young

AL De Campo
KN Prentice
KD Young

AL De Campo
KD Young

TRAINER

Jocelyn A Young
RP Jones

RP Jones

JK Prentice

GE Hall Snr

TJ Ferguson
JK Prentice

RS Ashby

RL Wood

JK Prentice

CC Reeves

RJ Mellsop

RJ Mellsop

PJ Kimberley
Karen M Young
JR Graham
Susan Y Reeves
NJ Keiley

FLG Bonnett
AL De Campo
KN Prentice
SR Young

AL De Campo
RL Wood
Helen C Luke
R De Campo
ID Foley

DISTANCE RATE

10f 2:25%
10f 2:22%
10f 2:35%
10f 2:34.0
10f 2:28.5
10f 2:29 Y4
10f 2:30.5
10f 2:32%
10f 2:48 %4
10f 2:52.0
10f 3:03.5

DISTANCE RATE

2692m 1:59.6
2692m 1:59.6
2569m 1:56.8
2569m 1:59.9
2185m 1:56:6
2185m 1:57:0
2185m 2:00:4
2186m 2:00.6
2692m 1:57.7
2569m 1:58.3
2569m 2:02.4
2506m 1:58.5
2506m 2:01.7
2536m 2:02.3
2536m 2:02.2
2536m 2:00.8
2536m 2:03.6
2548m 2:01.1
2548m 2:01.3
2544m 2:07.2
2544m 2:01.1
2500m 2:01.3
2500m 1:59.5
2500m 2.01.0
2500m 2:00.6
2500m 2:02.5
2500m 2:01.7
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YEAR
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971*
1970
1969
1968
1967~
1966
1965
1964

1963*

1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955*
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948

STAKES

$19,998
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,850
$20,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,600
$12,000
$12,800
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$12,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$2,400
$2,500
$2,500
$1,850
$1,945
$1,800
$1,800
$1,700
$1,700
$1,400
$1,400

$1,200

$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,000
$1,000
$900

$900

HORSE

FREE REIN

SLASH

NORMS DAUGHTER
NORWEST BOY
ALFA DYNA
SMOOTH BUSINESS
BUNBURY BOY
TRUE STEEL
PETITE MONIQUE
FERRARI TRUNKEY
SWANKY LOBELL
ALFA FREEWAY
FORWARDER
GOLDING AUSSIE
UNIT FOUR
HOOK'S PRIDE
HILLVIEW CRAIG
BILLY CONDA
BOANNING BOY
COMMON LAW
CAM ADIOS
JIBCHO

KIWI RAIDER
HAPPY CREED
PRINCE NELSON
WEEBO

DARK ADAIR

NEW GALLANT
BURKE'S LAW
DAINTY'S DAUGHTER
RADIANT ORO
DUBIOUS JUNE
LINNIE MINT

PETITE ARAB

JACK JUNIOR
SONNY'S DOUBLE
AMARETTO
PAUL'S GIFT
SMART COLLETTE
EAGLE BAY
LUCKY BEN
KILLALOE LADY
WALTZ DREAM
FROSTY NELSON
MYORA

BRISTOL BAY
DIANE MAVISTA
LADY SUSAN
GRACEFUL

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

LR Coulson
BG Chinnery
K L Kersley
KD Young
KD Young
AL De Campo
AL De Campo
NR Blechynden
CJ Beckett
JR Graham
T O'Brien

SR Young
RW Buswell
CJ Marsden
LJ Ferguson
C Marsden
R De Campo
EG Elliott

RJ Denney
RJ Denney
W Whitfield
JM Retzlaff
LG Groves
CG Jones
MJ Jarvis
MR Johnson
NT Eddy

MN Beech
JM Retzlaff
JS Coleman
JM Retzlaff
GW Ashcroft
JT Blackburn

CW Riseborough

LG Walton
BG Stevens
LG Bailey
DC Harper

F Kersley Snr
LFW Smith

L Mourbey
AE McLean

F Kersley Snr
LG Walton

W Whitfield

B Cushing

F Kersley Snr
OR Sweetman

WF Coverley

TRAINER
LR Coulson
BG Chinnery
NJ Lloyd

JJ Moore
Colleen | Haese
R De Campo
R De Campo
MR Gillingham
FLG Bonnett
JR Graham
T O'Brien
Colleen | Haese
RW Buswell
JO Marsden
LJ Ferguson
RJ Denney
R De Campo
EG Elliott
AG Nelson
RJ Denney
W Whitfield
JM Retzlaff
WT Groves
CG Jones
MJ Jarvis
MR Johnson
NT Eddy

LS Mourbey
JM Retzlaff
JS Coleman
JM Retzlaff
GW Ashcroft
JT Blackburn

CW Riseborough

LG Walton

SR Wooltorton
LG Bailey

DC Harper

JO Marsden
LFW Smith

LS Mourbey
PR Newman

F Kersley Snr
LG Walton

W Whitfield

B Cushing

F Kersley Snr
OR Sweetman
WF Coverley

DISTANCE RATE

2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2100m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2220m
2220m
2200m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2500m
2400m
12f
11f
12f
12f
12f
12f 132yds
12f
12f
12f

12f 132yds

12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f
12f

2:03.2
2:02.6
2:01.5
2:03.6
2:03.2
2:024
2:02.8
2:03.2
2:03.9
2:031
1:16.2
1:17.1
1:20.1
1:21.9
1:19.1
1:19.7
1:20.5
1:21.0
1:21.2
1:21.5
1:23.2
1:20.7
1:23.0
2:08.1
2:091
2:11.8
2:09.5
2:09.2
2:11.9
2:11.2
2:12.5
213 7%
2:13%
2:13.5

2:145
213 7%
2:13.5
2:13%
2:14.0
2:12.5
213 7%
2:16.5
2:18 Va
2:14.0
2:14.0
2:17.0
2:20.0
2:21.0
221%
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YEAR

1947
1945-46
1944*
1943+
1942+
1941%
1940+
1939+
1938+
1937+

*

Raced at Fremantle

*k

Raced at Pinjarra

STAKES HORSE

$900 BAANDEE BOY
Not Held

$600 KOLECTOR

$400 SIALLLA

$400 ANTIQUE PRIDE

$400 WISE GENERAL

$400 RED RUNNER

$400 GLEN WILFRED

$400 LELAINE

$400 IDOL'S SON

*** Pacers & Trotters raced together. Pacers off the handicap

YEAR
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2001
2000

DRIVER

JW Simmons

HH Richter 115 1/2yds
JW Simmons 115 1/2yds
GA Noble 115 1/2yds

R Fleming 115 1/2yds
GF Kelly 115 1/2yds

EJ Walton 115 1/2yds
WF Ellis 115 1/2yds

RJ Christie 115 1/2yds

TRAINER

JW Simmons

HH Richter
JW Simmons
GA Noble

T Pinner

GF Kelly

EJ Walton
WF Ellis

RJ Christie

GOLD BRACELET - BATHURST - NSW (G2)
3YO FILLIES CLASSIC PACE — Raced at Bathurst, NSW

STAKES HORSE

$100,000 SOHO HONEY RIDER
$100,000 MAJOR DELIGHT
$100,000 SOHO RHAPSODY
$100,000 ANNTONIA

$100,000 DR SUSAN NZ
$104,000 NO WIN NO FEED
$57,200  ART SERIES

$52,000 DONT THINK TWICE
$45,900 ROCKMEMAMA
$40,800 READ ABOUT LEXY
$40,000 SHES A RUNA
$40,000 FRITH

$40,000 HIRISING

$40,000 AUSSIE MADE LOMBO
$40,000 LADY EUTHENIA
$40,000 NEW YORK FASHION
$40,000  VISTA BELLA
$35,000 DANCE OF LIFE
$35,000 LADY WARATAH
$30,000 WHITE THUNDER
$25,000 NEMEESHAR
$20,000 HANNAH MCKENZIE
$20,000 EZEE LOMBO
$25,000 DANCINGONMOONLIGHT

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

MI Stanley
MR Pitt

RJ Alchin

JE Trainor
AM Butt

TP McCarthy
Amanda J Turnbull
JR Grimson
MA Callaghan
BJ Hewitt

JJ Alchin

BA Harpley
SJ Harris

CA Alford

MJ Reese
AR Ruggari
CA Alford

BP Fitzpatrick
BA Harpley
TJ Robinson
CA Alford

AP Higgs

AT McDonough
AS Turnbull

TRAINER

MI Stanley
Emma J Stewart
RJ Alchin

DJ Thorn

CT Dalgety, N Purdon

CA Cross

AS Turnbull
JR Grimson
DJ Thomas
BJ Hewitt
DA Kennedy
BA Harpley
SJ Harris

JE Davies
PF Lewis

BF Matterson
CA Turnbull
PRJ Fitzpatrick
BJ Kelly

CP Robinson
JE Davies
AP Higgs

JD Justice
SJ Reid

DISTANCE RATE

12f 2:16.0
12f 2:20.5
12f 2:24 %
12f 2:24 Vs
12f 2:20 V4
12f 2:19.0
12f 2:23.5
12f 2:20 V4
12f 2:22.5

DISTANCE RATE

1730m 1:54.9
1730m 1:55.6
1730m 1:53.3
1730m 1:52.1
2260m 1:56.3
2260m 1:55:5
2260m 1:54:5
2260m 1:57:3
2260m 1:57.2
2260m 1:56.5
2130m 1:58.9
2130m 2:00.1
2130m 2:00.3
2130m 2:03.5
2130m 2:01.1
2130m 2:02.9
2130m 1:58.4
2130m 2:02.6
2130m 2:01.3
2130m 2:02.6
2130m 2:03.1
2130m 2:02.8
2130m 2:02.2
2130m 1:59.8
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GOLD CHALICE - BATHURST - NSW (G2)
3YO COLTS & GELDINGS CLASSIC PACE — Raced at Bathurst, NSW

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 $100,000 MINOS Nz RP Morris KerryAnn Morris 1730m 1:53.2
2023 $100,000 BAINBRIDGE JR Rattray JR Rattray 1730m 1:55.0
2022 $100,000 RIPP DP Hewitt BJ Hewitt 1730m 1:53.1
2021 $100,000 IDYLLIC LA McCarthy CR Tonkin 1730m 1:52.9
2020 $100,000 FOCUS STRIDE DM Miles DM Miles 2260m 1:55.6
2019 $104,000 LOCHINVAR ART DN Moran LE Crossland, DN Moran 2260m 1:54:5
2018 $57,200 LIFEONTHEBEACH TP McCarthy JP McCarthy 2260m 1:55:5
2017 $52,000 ATOMIC RED Amanda J Turnbull AS Turnbull 2260m 1:56:6
2015 $40,800  ARTISTIC FLITE Lauren R Panella SP Tritton 2260m 1:56.7
2014 $40,000 MIGHTY GIFT Amanda J Turnbull AS Turnbull 2130m 1:59.8
2013 $40,000 ULTIMATE ART MA Formosa MA Formosa 2130m 1:57.9
2012 $40,000 SOHO VALENCIA CA Alford JE Davies 2130m 1:58.7
2011 $40,000 OSCAR LANE LE Dawson DR Leihn 2130m 2:00.9
2010 $40,000 NORTHERN FRONTIER D Jack LE Morphett 2130m 1:59.2
2009 $40,000 ROMAN STRIDE NA Day NA Day 2130m 2:00.9
2008 $40,000 FLITE DYNASTY SM Adams RW Adams 2130m 2:00.3
2007 $35,000 FRANCO NESTER NZ JJ Alchin MA Herbert 2130m 2:01.3
2006 $35,000 MCRAES MATE BA Harpley BJ Kelly 2130m 2:01.7
2005 $30,000 GRINFORSEYMOUR MT Siejka MT Siejka 2130m 1:59.7
2004 $25,000 THE GODINE MACHINE JB Willick JA Rando 2130m 2:02.5
2003 $20,000 FULLASPEED JD Turnbull WJ Turnbull 2130m 2:05.8
2002 $20,000 JAKE PASTIME BP Fitzpatrick BB McGettigan 2130m 2:00.2
2001 $20,000 SUNOFAGUN AS Turnbull AS Turnbull 2130m 2:03.0
2000 $25,000 SEELSTER SAM NZ DW Wilson DW Wilson 2130m 2:00.9

Trainer information updated from 2000
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GOLD CHALICE - VIC
3YO FILLY CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Melton, VIC
(Raced at Moonee Valley 1982 — 2009)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 $25,000 THE ANSWER MH Phillips DK Curran 2240m 1:58.1
2023 $30,000  ISTHISJUSTFANTASY GA Craven P Lee 2240m 1:58.4
2022 $30,000 AMORE VITA NZ CA Alford N Purdon 2240m 1:55.6
2021 $30,000 TOUGH TILLY Kate M Gath Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:56.8
2020 Not Held

2019 $30,000 ROCKINGWITHSIERRA JJ Caldow GD Hoban 2240m 1:58.5
2018 $30,000 TANGOINGWITHSIERRA JJ Caldow GD Hoban 2240m 1:58.2
2017 $30,000 MACEY JAYDE GR Sugars MI Stanley 2240m 1:57:6
2016 $30,000 SPARKLING TACHYON NZ LA McCarthy CA Cross 2240m 1:58.1
2015 $30,610 ROCKNROLL MAGIC Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:56.5
2014 $25,505 DELIGHT ME Gavin Lang Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:58.5
2013 $25,000 DONTDOUBTME NZ NR Jack SJ Cramp 2240m 1:58.4
2012 $25,000 DIEING SECRET CA Alford Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:58.2
2011 (Dec) $25,000 LOUVRE CA Alford SM Hunter 2240m 1:59.5
2011 (Jan) $25,000 AUSSIE MADE LOMBO CA Alford JE Davies 2240m 2:02.2
2010 $25,000 MORGAN ABBY Jodi N Quinlan W R Potter 2240m 1:59.9
2009 $25,000 WHODYOU WANTMETOBE CG Lewis DM Lewis 2100m 1:59.0
2008* $20,000 GILT BROMAC NZ GA Campbell RJ Mahncke 2200m 2:04.2
2007 $25,000 AMONGST ROYALTY CA Alford JE Davies 2100m 1:58.6
2006* $25,000 LADY WARATAH BA Harpley BJ Kelly 2090m 2:01.5
2005 $25,000 THEARTOFILLUSION GW McElhinney BF Cotterill 2090m 2:02.0
2004 $25,000 PETOUSA BP Fitzpatrick BP Hancock 2090m 2:01.0
2003 $25,000 AWESOMELY GA Surkitt RA Shinn 2090m 2:00.8
2002 $25,000 INDIGENOUS JJ Caldow JJ Yeomans 2090m 2:02.8
2001 $25,000 LOMBO MONDOLUCE Kerryn E Manning PG Manning 2090m 2:02.9
2000 $25,000 TUPELO ROSE NZ TE Demmler TE Demmler Mile 1.58.2
1999 $15,000 MOTHER COURAGE JJ Caldow BL Morgan 2060m 2:04.5
1998 $10,000 POSH JACCKA Nz MN Wishart - 1940m 2:00.1
1997 Not Held

1996 $10,000 PARTY PARTY NZ TE Demmler - 1940m 2:01.4
1995 $10,000 NEWBOLD PENNY JJ Caldow - 1940m 2:01.3
1994 $10,000 SENTIMENTAL ROSE NZ JJ Caldow - 1940m 2:02.6
1993 $10,000 FLOREAT GA Lang - 1940m 2:01.0
1992 $10,000 SERVE ME WELL NZ J L McGuinness - 1940m 2:01.7
1991 $15,000 DOMINION RED M Doltoff - 1940m 2:01.1
1990 $12,500 RISEN STAR J Nicholson - 1940m 2:03.1
1989 $10,000 HELENS PLEASURE KJ Barker - 1940m 2:00.1
1988 $10,000 PROVOCATIVE AD Peace - 1940m 2:01.7
1987 $10,000 ATA TAKE J O'Sullivan - 1940m 2:00.5
1986 $10,000 HYPERSTAT AD Peace - 1900m 2:04.1
1985 $10,000 SCARLET PIMPERNELLE Gavin Lang - 1970m 2:01.5
1984 $6,750 JASMARILLA T Mahar - Mile 1:58.4
1983 $5,750 FAMILY ASSET C L Welsh - Mile 2:02.5
1982 $5,000 DALLAS PIXIE D W Guy - Mile 1:59.4

* Raced at Ballarat

Trainer information updated from 2000
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YEAR
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996*
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980

STAKES
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$200,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$65,000
$50,000
$50,000
$35,000
$35,000
$30,000
$20,000
$20,418
$20,000
$19,260
$15,000
$15,000

OAKS — NSW (G1)

3YO FILLY CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW

(Raced at Harold Park 1956 — 2010)

HORSE

WINDY HILL TARA
JUST HOPE
ANNTONIA

STYLISH MEMPHIS NZ

OUR PRINCESS TIFFANY NZ

SHEZ ALL ROCK
PARTYON Nz

OUR DREAM ABOUT ME Nz

FIGHT FOR GLORY NZ
SHES A RUNA

ITZ NOSURPRISESTHERE NZ

MARQUESS DE POSH NZ
COURAGEOUS ANNIE NZ
LADY EUTHENIA

FOR DEAR LIFE

DONT FALL FOR ME
MISS HAZEL

TOSTI GIRL NZ

FOREAL NZ

SELF DENIAL

FAKE SPIRIT NZ

ELECT TO LIVE NZ

THE SPARKS A FLYIN NZ

DANCINGONMOONLIGHT NZ

OK ROCK NZ

UNDER COVER LOVER NZ
SCENT Nz

YERONGA SONGBIRD
SHRUB Nz

LEE VEGAS

TONIQUE

KANUNGRA KOALA
ARMADA MISS

SWING OUT SISTER NZ
JANE ELLEN
PROVOCATIVE

BIG BUCKS

LADY TEEJAY

NICKEL GOLD

SATIN SHOES

GLIDING PRINCESS
TEBALDI

GLOOMY LASS
GREENTREE HELEN

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER
AJ Turnbull
NR Jack
JE Trainor
M Purdon
M Purdon
MR Pitt

M Purdon

Natalie C Rasmussen

Natalie C Rasmussen

JJ Alchin

LA McCarthy
BP Fitzpatrick
DW Graham
MJ Reese
GW Bennett
LD Smart
Gavin Lang
BM Mangos
AM Butt
Gavin Lang
DR Hancock
N Brady

MP Jones
AS Turnbull
KM Barron
AM Butt

RB Byrnes
RW Jack

DR Hancock
Gavin Lang
RJ Donaldson
RD Eaves
AM Donohoe
D Aiken

VJ Knight
AD Peace
JE Binskin
CJ Gleeson
TJ Robinson
VW Frost

R Olivieri

R Olivieri

C Watts

L Moulds

TRAINER
Amanda J Turnbull
RW Jack

DJ Thorn

MP Jones, BR Hill
M Purdon, Natalie C Rasmussen
MR Pitt

M Purdon

M Purdon

M Purdon

DA Kennedy

DF Braun

PRJ Fitzpatrick
DW Graham

PF Lewis

WE Honan

LD Smart

M Doltoff

B Hughes

TG Butt

SL Mahar

SJ Reid

N Brady

CT Dalgety

SJ Reid

JA Lischner

DISTANCE RATE

2400

2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2300m
2160m
2160m
2160m
2160m
2160m
2160m
2160m
2160m
2160m
2160m
2160m
2160m
2160m
2160m
2140m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m

1:55.5
1:54.9
1:52.9
1:54.0
1:53:4
1:54:3
1:56:2
1:54.2
1:54.2
1:59.1
1:59.5
1:59.4
1:57.8
2:01.5
2:00.9
1:59.6
1:58.6
1:58.7
1:58.7
1:58.8
2:00.4
1:57.4
2:00.2
2.00.5
1:58.9
2:00.7
2:01.8
2:00.1
2:03.4
2:01.3
2:03.2
2:03.3
2:04.0
2:02.8
2:01.5
2:02.7
2:02.2
2:04.7
1:16.8
1:18.4
1:17.6
1:19.4
1:18.4
1:19.2
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YEAR
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968

1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956

* Raced at Menangle

YEAR

2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009*
2008*
2007

STAKES
$14,700
$9,800
$6,870
$6,950
$6,000
$5,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$5,000
$3,000
$2,500

$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000

STAKES

$150,000
$106,070
$102,000

$100,860
$75,540
$75,540
$75,000
$100,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000

HORSE

TOLIVER GIGI
LUCKY KIWI
CHERYL'S DELIGHT
ONLY DREAM
RIPPER'S DELIGHT
SHY CASTLE
ARMBRO JODIE
MISS HONDO

FUR ELISE
BONNIE FROST
TANYA HANOVER
HIGH MILLIE
Standing Start
RICHMOND LASS
HIGH POWER
STRAFE

ULA GLOBE
FLAMING STAR
MARY KATHLEEN
SPARKLING PEARL
NEGRO DANCER
HOT SPELL
PERFECT LASS
BANGAROO LASS
ARGENT

DRIVER

F Wilkins
L Moulds
VW Frost
J Mignemi
AK Holmes
K Newman
K Newman
W Hansell
EW Sims
J Noble

K Newman
L Moulds

JP Moore
K Bond

L Moulds
RK Wood
CJ Parsons
AJ Turner
JC Caffyn
CJ Parsons
N Gath

SR Boulden
K Smith

W McKay

OAKS - QLD (G1)
3YO FILLY CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Albion Park, Brisbane, QLD

HORSE

TORQUE LIKE MOTION
SOHO HISTORIA
MOMENTSLIKETHESE

Not held

OUR PRINCESS TIFFANY NZ
SOCIABLE Nz

SHARTIN NZ

NEK TIME NZ

FIGHT FOR GLORY Nz

NIKE FRANCO NZ

ITZ NOSURPRISESTHERE NZ
O BABY Nz

FOREVER GOLD
MILLWOOD MEG NZ

IMA SPICEY LOMBO
RIVERBOAT ROSIE Nz
DANCE OF LIFE

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

SR Graham
MR Pitt
LA McCarthy

Kylie M Rasmussen
LA McCarthy

LA McCarthy

DJ Dunn

Natalie C Rasmussen
LA McCarthy

SR Graham

Natalie C Rasmussen
Kylie M Rasmussen
CD Brown

BP Fitzpatrick

AM Donohoe

BP Fitzpatrick

TRAINER

TRAINER

WT Graham
Emma J Stewart
JA Tubbs

M Purdon, Natalie C Rasmussen
AD Stuart

DF Braun

TS Chmiel

Natalie C Rasmussen
BJ McCarthy

DF Braun

M Purdon

Kylie M Rasmussen
GFJ Bond

PRJ Fitzpatrick

AM Donohoe

PRJ Fitzpatrick

DISTANCE
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
2350m
11 1/2f
11 1/2f
11 1/2f
11 1/2f
11 1/2f
11 1/2f

11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
11 3/4f
12f

DISTANCE

2138m
2138m
2138m

2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2100m
2100m
2138m

RATE
1:17.6
1:19.5
1:21.2
1:20.4
1:20.1
1:18.1
2:08.0
2:06.6
2:07.2
2:08.6
2:11.2
2:08.2

2:10.4
2:08.2
2:11.0
2:13.6
2:10.2
2:13.0
2:10.4
2:07.4
2:11.8
2:134
2:10.0
2:10.2

RATE

1:55.4
1:55.3
1:55.7

1:54.7
1:55:9
1:55:2
1:56.1
1:56.2
1:56.4
1:58.0
1:57.6
1:59.9
1:58.2
1:58.6
2:02.9
1:56.6
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YEAR
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
* Raced at Gold Coast

STAKES

$50,000
$50,000
$49,000
$48,500
$50,000
$50,000
$47,175
$49,445
$50,000
$48,860
$19,750
$20,000
$20,000
$19,948
$20,000
$19,900
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$2,500

HORSE

ALL PROMISES
WHITE THUNDER
TURKANA NZ
ASHLEES BABE
SPARKLING MELODY
FIVE STAR COMFORT
TUPELO ROSE NZ
LOMBO ADREAMIN
TAILAMADE LOMBO
KATES FIRST NZ
SMOOTH LEYENDA
MADAM STEWARD NZ
PAMMY BAM
BUTLERS LOVE

IN A WHISPER
SWEET CLEMENTINE
SWING OUT SISTER NZ
HAPPY HALDON
HANDIBANK

GIRL CALLED DESTINY
GOLDRUSH GIRL
FLIRTABLE

MY RAMPAGE
EERAM'S CHOICE
LACHLAN MISSIE
SUE CITY SUE
ASHTON LASS
AMBER LOBELL USA
JAN'S CHANCE
REMEMBER JOY
SCANDALOUS

FINE JADE

ROYAL DOLL

LAPAEL

REPENTANT LEISURE

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER
Lola J Weidemann
TJ Robinson
RT May

PW Morris
SR Graham
CA Petroff
TE Demmler
GW Bennett
CA Alford
PC Ferguson
GR Watts
DW Graham
RW Jack

CJ Gleeson
LR Bennetts
GW Bowyer
D Aiken

WD Bottrell
VJ Knight
NW Scott
LC Chant
GW Martin
E Takacs

A Berg

BP Hancock
G LeFoe

K Dowd

W Honan

K Addison

D Pritchard
G LeFoe

W Honan

N Strong

B Cashman

N Hargraves

TRAINER

SM Price

CP Robinson
BR Negus
PW Morris
WT Graham
AM Burke

TE Demmler
NR Alexander

DISTANCE RATE

2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2110m
2110m
2110m
2110m
2110m
2110m
2110m
2110m
2110m
2110m
10 1/2f
10 1/2f

1:57.9
1:58.2
1:58.3
1:57.6
1:56.6
1:58.6
1.59.2
1:58.7
2:00.3
1:59.4
2:01.7
1:59.9
2:01.3
2:00.7
2:01.0
2:00.4
2:021
2:03.1
2:00.4
2:01.3
2:02.6
2:04.2
2:07.6
2:03.9
1:18.9
1:19.1
1:18.3
1:18.8
1:18.5
1:18.4
1:18.7
1:22.1
1:20.2
2:06.3
2:08.7
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YEAR

2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983

STAKES

$31,768
$31,768
$30,600
$50,660
$31,600
$30,540
$25,540
$20,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$19,400
$20,000
$19,450
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$9,955

$7,000

$6,899

$4,850

$4,570

$5,000

$4,850

$5,000

$5,075

$5,000

$3,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000
$4,000

OAKS - SOUTH EAST - QLD (Listed)
3YO CLASSIC PACE — Raced at Albion Park, QLD
(Known as the Gold Coast Oaks 1983 - 2016)

(Raced at Gold Coast 1983 - 2015)

HORSE

JEWEL MELODY
RACY ROXY

SPORTY DANCER
JENDEN STRIKE
PRINCESS TIFFANY NZ
RED CHARMER
PARTYON NZ

NEK TIME NZ

FIGHT FOR GLORY NZ
NIKE FRANCO Nz
OUR SPLENDOUR NZ
MARQUESS DE POSH NZ
BABY BLING Nz
MILLWOOD MEG NZ
LUCYS PRIDE

GAME SAFIN Nz
FLEUR DE LIL
THREEPENCE NZ
WHITE THUNDER
NAMBA GIRL

MISS GALVINATOR
SPARKLING MELODY
FIVE STAR COMFORT
ALL EYES ON ME
BETTER BET NZ
RHAPSODY IN RED
THE RED OCTOBER
IDEAL FRANCO NzZ
ULUVIT

MAJESTIC BEAUTY
NATALIE HAVEN
EXCEPTIONALLY SMOOTH Nz
SWEET CLEMENTINE
POKOLBIN BREEZE
STYLISH TIME

Not Held

GIRL CALLED DESTINY
MELODY DANCER
PRAGMATIC

JOYABLE

DAPHNIA

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

BJ Hewitt

GW Dixon

PJ Diebert

AC Frisby

Kylie M Rasmussen
Isobel L Ross
Natalie C Rasmussen
DJ Dunn

Natalie C Rasmussen
LA McCarthy

TA MacFarlane

BP Fitzpatrick

LA McCarthy

LA McCarthy

BS Birch

GW Bennett

LA McCarthy

JB Ogden

TJ Robinson

Kylie M Rasmussen
PJ Greig

SR Graham

CA Petroff

PJ Greig

PJ Tritton

IN McMahon

AM Donohoe

DW Graham

GT Prowse

NE Coy

CJ Gleeson

KJ Belford

GW Bowyer

PV Wellington

JC McMullen

AM Donohoe
KF Winney
HJ Menzies
WJ Chisholm
PM Jones

TRAINER

BJ Hewitt

GW Dixon

SM Price

CB Frisby

M Purdon, Natalie C Rasmussen
GW Dixon

M Purdon

TS Chmiel

Natalie C Rasmussen
BJ McCarthy

TA MacFarlane
PRJ Fitzpatrick

LA McCarthy

GFJ Bond

AF Khouiss

JP Green

LA McCarthy

EA Heath

CP Robinson

Kylie M Rasmussen
MP McNee

WT Graham

AM Burke

SJ Kann

PJ Tritton

DISTANCE RATE

2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
Mile

2100m

2462m
2162m
2162m
2162m
2162m

1:56.4
1:54.5
1:55.9
1:55.9
1:55.4
1:57:6
1:56:8
1:56.6
1:55.9
1:56.2
1:58.5
1:58.0
1:56.0
1:57.4
2:02.2
1:57.8
1:58.1
1:57.5
1:57.7
2:01.8
1:59.0
1:59.9
2:01.7
1:57.7
2:02.5
1:59.7
2:00.9
2:04.3
2:01.9
2:02.6
2:01.9
2:03.7
2:01.7
2:00.6
2:00.4

2:11.7
1:19.5
2:08.8
2:10.4
2:09.3
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OAKS — SA (Listed)
3YO CLASSIC FILLY PACE - Raced at Globe Derby Park, Adelaide, SA
(Raced at Wayville 1956 to 1972)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $17,500 DELIGHTFULL TAMMY Lisa J Ryan TJ Ryan 1800m 1:57.6
2022 $14,999 ENCIPHER GJ Pullicino Emma J Stewart 1800m 1:52.4
2021 $20,000 ALIENS EXIST CD Svanosio CD Svanosio 1800m 1:57.5
2020 $20,000 FINAL PEACE DA Murphy DA Murphy 2230m 2:00.2
2019 $20,000 WELLSAIDLUCY JW Webster MJ Craven 2230m 2:00.6
2018 $20,000 PASSIONS DELIGHT Danielle B Hill Danielle B Hill 2230m 1:57:7
2017 $20,000 NOMI MALONE EJ Tormey SW Dyer 2230m 1:59:1
2016 $20,000 FLOJOS GOLD L Watson IK Watson 2230m 1:59.9
2015 $20,000 WHATS EMMA GOT Danielle B Hill GM Fuller 2230m 2:05.9
2014 $20,000 DOUGS COURAGE RM Hryhorec JM Seal 2230m 2:01.2
2013 $15,000 FOUR SISTERS DK Harding SJ Cramp 2230m 2:03.3
2012 $15,000 STEAM WASHED NZ CN Shinn RA Shinn 2230m 2:01.7
2011 $12,500 AWAYWITHTHEFAIRIES DR Wilson AL Peacock 2230m 2:01.5
2010 $15,000 GEM OF REIBEY DW Jack DW Jack 2230m 2:02.4
2009 $15,000 LEWISIENNA JO CG Lewis DM Lewis 2230m 2:01.0
2008 $20,000 SO DEEP NZ DK Harding LB Harding 2230m 2:00.8
2007 $20,000 SAVED A CORKA DW Billinger VK Billinger 2230m 2:03.7
2006 $20,000 JADAH ROSE JF Ryan MA Thompson 2230m 2:01.2
2005 $20,000 LOMBO REGALIA GF Webster PG Manning 2230m 1:59.3
2004 $20,000 YADA YADA YADA KM Thompson AP Gath 2230m 1:59.8
2003 $20,000 TORQUEN POWER RJ Barker Gavin Lang 2230m 2:02.5
2002 $20,000 SASSY SARAH Gavin Lang M Azzopardi 2230m 2:00.3
2001 $10,000 THORNINMYSIDE KJ Brough K J Brough 2230m 2:04.6
2000 $10,000 WHATS MY LINE LJ O'Bree LJ O'Bree 2230m 2.02.7
1999 $9,800 PLEASE DONT TEASE GJ Hill - 2230m 2:02.4
1998 $10,000 SOKYS DREAM GF Webster - 2230m 2:04.3
1997 $9,999 REALLY CAN SCOOT MD Webster - 2230m 2:03.3
1996 $10,000 NO FROLICKING GF Webster - 2230m 2:01.2
1995 $10,000 THE CHOSEN ONE RJ Webster - 2230m 2:05.4
1994 $10,000 LEE VEGAS MR Boyle - 2230m 2:01.3
1993 $10,000 SLAPSNZ GF Webster - 2230m 2:02.9
1992 $10,000 NELLIE ROBINS WG Morgan - 2230m 2:03.3
1991 $10,000 URUNPUNGEE MISS JF Ryan - 2230m 2:03.4
1990 $10,000 SUNTASTIC HANOVER RR Sugars - 2230m 2:04.5
1989 $10,000 HELENS PLEASURE KJ Barker - 2230m 2:02.8
1988 $10,000 SCANTILLY CLAD MD Webster - 2230m 2:03.4
1987 $20,000 MONIQUE MORLEY DJ O'Donoghue - 2230m 2:04.1
1986 $20,000 EL CADEAU TA Dove - 2230m 2:04.9
1985 $15,000 SENTIMENTS G Norman - 2230m 1:18.7
1984 $4,000 LAVERNIA'S GIRL J Hurley - 2230m 1:18.4
1983 $4,000 TRUDYAN J Dennis - 2230m 1:18.4
1982 $4,000 MARMALADE GIRL B Mitton - 2230m 1:18.2
1981 $4,000 SAL'S TIME G Webster - 2230m 1:17.9

Trainer information updated from 2000

Page 32 of 55



Annual On-Line
Race Chronicles: 3YO Pacers

updated to include results up to 30.04.2024

HARNESS RACING AUSTRALIA

»
L_Aar-» MQ
o
THERE IS NO FINTES: T

© Harness Racing Australia Inc

YEAR
1980

1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956

STAKES

$3,000

$4,000
$5,000
$4,000
$4,000
$3,500
$2,250
$2,250
$2,250
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,500
$2,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

HORSE

LAKUBRA

MINI CHILD
COPPER SATIN
MISSWOOD

MARIA VASSALLO
REBECCA CAMPBELL
ROSE BLOOM

BILL'S BELLE
ROSEWOOD DREAM
SHEFFIELD MORLEY
LUNAR RAID
SWEET ANGEL
MACUSHLA MAC
PRINCESSA
RICHMOND LASS
LYNMONT
LOCHCAN

DUSKY RA

FIERY ENA

TRALEE ROSE
PROUD ARMAT
MAYFIELD SCOTT
FLINDER’S LASS
SCOTCH ANNIE
WEEZY ANNA
MYALL MISS

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

L Harding

R Jacques
R Conway
TE Demmler
RR Sugars
GA Lang

K Brook

R Vile

N Cavallaro
D Fitzpatrick
J McLean

S Messenger
N McSween
SJ Messenger
K Webster
KW Wills

C Webster

J Hurley

C Webster
W O'Shea

C Keightley
N Baxter

W Bowyer

K Webster

R Arthur

P Fuller

TRAINER

DISTANCE RATE

2250m
2250m
2250m
2250m
2250m
2250m
2250m
2250m

11f 44yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
11f 140yds
10f 96yds
10f 96yds
10f 96yds
10f 96yds
10f 96yds
10f 96yds
10f 96yds
10f 96yds
10f 96yds
10f 96yds
10f 96yds

1:20.9
1:20.9
1:18.6
1:18.9
1:19.7
1:22.0
1:19.6
1:18.4
2:09.3
2:13.0
2:11.9
2:12.9
2:15.0
2:12.4
2:12.0
2:11.3
2:15.8
2:16.2
2:16.6
2:12.5
2:18.8
2:19.5
2:16.9
2:14.8
2:17.5
2:17.2
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OAKS — TAS (G3)
3YO FILLY CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Elwick Paceway, Hobart, TAS
(Raced at Hobart Showgrounds 1972-2006)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $40,000 PARADISE VALLEY AT McDonough AT McDonough 2090m 1:58.1
2022 $40,000 RELENTLESS ME AM Ashwood Brittany L O'Brien 2090m 2:04.4
2021 $30,000 ANNERIE NZ AM Butt DF Braun 2090m 2:02.4
2020 $30,000 A SPANISH DANCE GW Rattray MB Butler 2579m 2:04.8
2019 $30,000 ENCHANTED STRIDE DM Miles DM Miles 2090m 2:00.5
2018 $30,000 GHADASTAR TK McDonald A Taiba 2579m 2:03:6
2017 $30,000 SHARTIN NZ CA Alford DF Braun 2579m 2:04:0
2016 $30,000 DANCINGWITHSIERRA CA Alford GD Hoban 2579m 2:01.4
2015 $30,000 SUDDEN CHANGE NZ Gavin Lang DF Braun 2579m 2:03.6
2014 $30,000 BARYNYA RL Hillier RD Eaves 2579m 2:04.8
2013 $30,000 ITZ NOSURPRISESTHERE NZ  CA Alford DF Braun 2579m 2:02.9
2012 $30,000 HIGH FLYING RULER RL Hillier RL Hillier 2579m 2:00.7
2011 $30,000 BLUCOLLA TIGERPIE MI Stanley MI Stanley 2579m 2:02.0
2010 $30,000 NICKLE MISS JJ Caldow Maree A Caldow 2579m 2:02.2
2009 $25,000 SHEZ RYLEYMAK Gavin Lang RL Hillier 2579m 2:06.5
2008 $25,000 LADY OCTAVIA Jodi N Quinlan KP Cotchin 2579m 2:02.5
2007 $40,000 SECOND DOLLAR Gavin Lang BJ Elder 2579m 2:02.7
2006 $75,000 THREEPENCE NZ JB Ogden EA Heath 2579m 2:01.6
2005 $25,000 TRILINER Gavin Lang JE O'Neill 2360m 2:06.6
2004 $25,000 YADA YADA YADA Kerryn E Manning AP Gath 2360m 2:03.5
2003 $25,000 TENIRAMA SB Ford FR Barker 2360m 2:03.2
2002 $25,000 INDIGENOUS JJ Caldow SM Gallagher 2360m 2:05.7
2001 $25,000 CHIP AND GALE BJ Rattray BJ Rattray 2360m 2:03.0
2000 $15,000 COSMIC ICE NZ RJ Hadley MJ Hadley 2360m 2.03.9
1999 $15,000 TICKET FLOW RL Hillier - 2360m 2:02.7
1998 $15,000 ROSES SWEETHEART RJ Hadley - 2360m 2:04.9
1997 $15,000 CONCORDE LOMBO CA Alford - 2360m 2:02.7
1996 $20,000 ULTIMATE GIRL RL Duggan - 2360m 2:03.2
1995 $20,000 SASSY GINA CW Lang - 2360m 2:05.6
1994 $20,000 GOLDEENA NJ Webberley - 2379m 2:05.1
1993 $20,000 EMMYLOU HANOVER DA Wesley - 2360m 2:04.2
1992 $20,000 ROSES HEART NJ Webberley - 2360m 2:01.6
1991 $20,000 SYLVAN LASS SB Ford - 2360m 2:03.1
1990 $15,000 LADY ALLORA KR Austin - 2360m 2:01.0
1989 $10,000 TRACEYS LASS WG Dornauf - 2360m 2:03.3
1988 $10,000 ARCADIA NEPTUNE NJ Webberley - 2360m 2:01.6
1987 $8,000 ATA TAKE DN Angus - 2360m 2:06.2
1986 $5,000 NANNY'S CHANCE T O'Halloran - 2360m 1:18.0
1985 $5,000 NAPOLEON STONE WR Rattray - 2360m 1:18.4
1984 $6,000 DENISE NEPTUNE KR Austin - 2360m 1:20.9
1983 $6,000 ABERNANT GIRL T Petersen - 2360m 1:22.0
1982 $6,000 SONIA NEPTUNE D Alexander - 2360m 1:19.7
1981 $3,000 FAMILY CREDIT C Welsh - 2360m 1:19.3
1980 $2,500 LADONNA NEPTUNE D Alexander - 2360m 1:22.2

Standing Start

Trainer information updated from 2000
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1979 $2,000 LENA ANNE C Howlett - 2000m 1:21.8
1978 $1,300 RANGLER JANE D McVilly - 2400m 1:221
1977 $2,000 ESTELLE MILLER G Peck - 2400m 1:24.2
1976 $1,250 PETITE MANDY E Hadley - 2400m 1:24.3
1975 $1,000 MONICA'S GIRL R Pullen - 2400m 1:22.4
1974 $750 KITTY NEPTUNE H Pullen - 2050m 1:22.5
1973 $600 JANSCLUE P Lucas - 10f 60yds  2:16.1
(2nd Div) $600 SAM'S SUE W McConnell - 10f 60yds 2:17.1
1972 $750 JANE BYRD K Devlin - 10f 60yds  2:12.1
OAKS - VIC (G1)
3YO FILLY CLASSIC PACE — Raced at Melton, VIC
(Raced at Moonee Valley 1952 — 2009)
YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $150,000 SWEET BELLA DN Moran Emma J Stewart 2760m 1:56.7
2022 $150,000 ENCIPHER Kate M Gath Emma J Stewart 2760m 1:56.0
2021 $150,000 LADIES IN RED DN Moran Emma J Stewart 2650m 1:56.5
2020 $150,000 DR SUSAN NZ N Purdon CT Dalgety, N Purdon 2760m 1:56:6
2019 $150,000 BELLE OF MONTANA NZ Z Butcher B Purdon 2240m 1:55:9
2018 $150,000 SHEZ ALL ROCK MR Pitt MR Pitt 2240m 1:55:1
2017 $150,000 MISS GRACELAND CA Alford Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:55:7
2016 $150,000 A PICCADILLY PRINCESS NZ TM Williams M Purdon 2240m 1:55.9
2015 $150,505 NIKI NO NO GR Sugars KM Males 2240m 1:58.3
2014 $150,505 BARYNYA RL Hillier RD Eaves 2240m 1:55.7
2013 $100,000 FRITH BA Harpley BA Harpley 2240m 1:57.9
2012 $100,000 BEAUTY SECRET DK Douglas Emma J Stewart 2240m 1:56.8
2011 $100,000 BETTOR COVER LOVER NZ BM Mangos BM Mangos 2240m 1:58.2
2010 $100,000 CHARLOTTE BREW NZ GR Sugars JF Tapp 2240m 1:59.0
2009 $100,000 BROADWAYS BEST CA Alford SR McLean 2575m 2:03.5
2008**** $100,000 KEPT FOR PLEASURE Gavin Lang SM Hunter 2650m 2:00.9
2007 $100,000 DANCE OF LIFE BP Fitzpatrick PRJ Fitzpatrick 2575m 2:011
2006*** $100,000 VIXEN HANOVER JD Pengilly CP Furina 2670m 1:58.3
2005 $60,000 INNOCENT EYES Gavin Lang GA Lang 2570m 2:01.2
2004 $50,000 COPPER BEACH NZ DJ Butcher GC Small 2570m 2:01.3
2003 $50,000 PULLOVER BROWN NZ AM Butt GC Small 2570m 2:01.7
2002 $50,000 MONTANA ANNA JJ Caldow BL Morgan 2570m 2:01.0
2001 $50,000 CHERRY CHEER JJ Caldow MB Lichtwark 2570m 2:03.2
2000 $50,000 TUPELO ROSE NZ TE Demmler TE Demmler 2540m 2.01.5
1999 $50,000 MOTHER COURAGE JJ Caldow - 2060m 1:58.6
1998 $50,000 TAILAMADE LOMBO CA Alford - 2380m 2:00.4
1997 $40,000 CONCORDE LOMBO CA Alford - 2380m 2:02.1
1996 $40,000 ELITE RENA BP Hancock - 2380m 2:06.2
1995 $40,000 OVERLITE BP Hancock - 2380m 2:02.9
1994 $40,000 MY CHERIE TE Demmler - 2380m 1:59.8
1993 $40,000 FLOREAT Gavin Lang - 2380m 2:01.5
1992 $40,000 NELLIE ROBINS GJ Morgan - 2380m 2:01.4

Trainer information updated from 2000
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YEAR
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977

1976
1975
1974
1973
1972*
1971*
1970*
1969*
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
(2nd Div)

STAKES

$45,000
$60,000
$60,000
$50,000
$50,000
$30,000
$30,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$7,500

$7,500
$7,500
$6,000
$5,000
$4,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$2,000
$2,000
$1,500
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,200
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,500
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000

HORSE

MINDA RICA
LADY ALLORA
JANE ELLEN
CAROME JULIE
MONIQUE MORLEY
ENGLISH BEAUTY
SHELLY LEE
MYRNIONG WAY
TIGER DALE
TRUDY DUANE
GLOOMY LASS
RACY RITA
TOLIVER GIGI
SUPER GIFT
MARIA VASSALLO
Standing Start
ASHPUTTEL
RADIANT DESTINY
LE RUISSEAU
ROWDY GIRL
ANNASTERE
ALIPES

BONNIE FROST
SCOTCH GOOSE
CLARE BRIGADE
RICHMOND LASS
LYNMONT
HAUGHTY GIRL
LIGHT IMAGE
TAIL LIGHT
ANGELIQUE

JIVE

MAYFIELD SCOTT
LAUGHING ROSE
SPILLORA

TACIT

ARGENT
EXPLICIT
ASTROLOGY

KIWI PARA
SCOTTISH PRIDE
OPAL RAID

DRIVER

P A Edwards
NJ Webberley
VJ Knight

AD Peace

DJ O’Donoghue
BA Rogers
TE Demmler
Gavin Lang
BR Gath

L Hendry

C Watts

J Beale

F Wilkins

GA Lang

BR Gath

GA Lang

G Gilbert

R Adams

R Adams

N Welsh

K Raw

J Noble

FW Wilkins
J Blissett

JP Moore
KW Wills

W Reid

A Petersen
C Allen

G Rothacker
A Gath

N Blaxter
RA Parker

J Carter

D Fitzpatrick
W McKay
W McKay

J Stamford
T Butterworth
K Edwards
D Mann Jnr

* Mobile Start ** Raced at Ballarat ***Raced at Shepparton ****Raced at Bendigo

Trainer information updated from 2000

TRAINER

DISTANCE RATE

2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m

2247m
2247m
2247m
11f 36yds
11f
11f
11f
11f

1f 36yds
11f

9 1/2f
9 1/2f
9 1/2f
9 1/2f
9 1/2f
9 1/2f
9 1/2f
11f

9 1/2f
9 1/2f
9 1/2f
9 1/2f
9 1/2f
9 1/2f
9 1/2f
9 1/2f

2:02.4
2:02.9
2:02.2
2:03.2
2:05.5
2:03.6
2:03.1
2:06.3
1:17.2
119.5
:17.5
:118.3
18.4
18.7
175

1:20.6
1:22.9
1:22.0
2:10.8
2:07.4
2:07.4
2:07.6
2:12.2
2:14.6
2:134
2:08.4
2:12.6
2:13.6
2:11.2
2:10.6
2:12.6
2:11.2
2:19.0
2:12.2
2:16.8
2:11.2
2:14.0
2:14.0
2:12.2
2:15.6
2:18.4
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OAKS — WA (G1)
3YO FILLY CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Gloucester Park, Perth, WA

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 $150,000 AUGUST MOON GE Hall Jnr LR Edwards 2536m 1:57.9
2022 $150,000 TAKING THE MIKI CD Voak RA Olivieri 2536m 1:59.9
2021 $150,000 BENESARI LANE KN Prentice RJ Huston 2536m 1:57.8
2020 $120,000 SPORTS PACKAGE D Egerton-Green TJ Ferguson 2536m 1:56:9
2019 $150,000 HAS NO FEAR Jocelyn A Young JK Prentice 2536m 1:57:1
2018 $150,000 OUR MAJOR MAMA NZ JK Prentice JK Prentice 2536m 1:58:0
2017 $150,000 MACZAFFAIR NZ SJ Suvaljko MG Reed 2536m 1:56:9
2016 $150,000 DODOLICIOUS R Warwick GS Bond 2536m 1:57.0
2015 $150,000 MAJOR REALITY NZ GE Hall Jnr JK Prentice 2536m 1:59.8
2014 $150,000 LIBERTYBELLE MIDFREW NZ  SJ Suvaljko MG Reed 2536m 2:00.3
2013 $150,000 FRITH BA Harpley BA Harpley 2536m 1:58.1
2012 $150,000 SENSATIONAL GABBY AC Lewis GO Schofield 2506m 1:59.0
2011 $150,000 ARTEMIS BELLE AG Cortopassi AG Cortopassi 2506m 1:59.7
2010 $150,000 MILLWOOD MEG NZ CD Brown GFJ Bond 2536m 1:58.3
2009 $150,000 SHEER ROYALTY AC Lewis MG Reed 2536m 2:00.2
2008 $150,000 RUBY DAZZLER KD Young ID Foley 2536m 1:59.7
2007 $125,000 FLEURDE LIL LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 2536m 2:00.8
2006 $125,000 DILINGERS REIGN KN Prentice NJ Keiley 2536m 2:01.2
2005 $75,000 SOVEREIGN BEEJAY AC Beckett FLG Bonnett 2548m 2:01.1
2004 $75,000 MISS HOLMES GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr 2544m 2:01.5
2003 $75,000 ONASSIS LEGACY GR Goldfinch KN Prentice 2544m 2:03.9
2002 $75,000 NEVABEND LOMBO TB Warwick PG Manning 2544m 2:00.7
2001 $75,000 MISS ELECTRA LB Harper TJ Naylor 2500m 2:01.0
2000 $73,500 PHAROSAN MG Reed MG Reed 2500m 2.01.5
1999 $50,000 LOMBO RAPIDA TB Warwick TB Warwick 2500m 2:01.9
1998 $50,000 TAILAMADE LOMBO TB Warwick NR Alexander 2500m 1:58.8
1997 $50,000 CONCORDE LOMBO CA Alford NR Alexander 2500m 2:01.0
1996 $50,000 SHOWTIME FRANCO NZ AC Lewis RJ Chambers 2500m 2:01.7
1995 $50,000 PARTHENON TB Warwick TB Warwick 2500m 2:01.8
1994 $50,000 NORMS DAUGHTER AL DeCampo NJ Lloyd 2100m 1:58.8
1993 $40,000 MAYBE MATILDA CG Warwick MJ Cornwall 2100m 2:03.1
1992 $40,000 ALFADYNA KD Young Ms Cl Haese 2100m 1:59.9
1991 $40,000 WHITBYS MISS PENNY RJ Chambers RJ Chambers 2100m 2:01.9
1990 $40,000 VIA VALENCIA PC Coulson AM Stampalia 2100m 2:02.8
1989 $40,000 JANE ELLEN VJ Knight RV Knight 2100m 1:57.5
1988 $30,000 JAMCARO AC Lewis G Pengel 2100m 1:58.9
1987 $30,000 FERRARI TRUNKEY JR Graham JR Graham 2100m 2:02.4
1986 $30,000 SPANGLE BLACK MR Roberts MR Roberts 2100m 1:16.0
1985 $30,000 COUNTESS GINA FR Kersley FR Kersley 2100m 1:14.7
1984 $30,000 MIA LS Austin LS Austin 2275m 1:16.4
1983 $30,000 PRINCESS LELAINE MN Beech MN Beech 2275m 1:17.8
1982 $22,500 BENEMERENZA TB Warwick TB Warwick 2275m 1:18.8
1981 $15,000 MICHELLE EMMA WJ Kersley WE Treasure 2400m 1:17.1
1980 $10,000 CAPRICCIOSA FR Kersley FR Kersley 2400m 1:20.1
1979 $10,000 WANNERIE FR Kersley FR Kersley 2400m 1:20.1

Trainer information updated from 2000
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DRIVER
WD Duffy
W Hayes
RJ Starkie
LH Poyser
LS Lindau
RJ Denney
LS Austin
LJ Robinson
PC Coulson
RJ Starkie
F Hough

TRAINER
WD Duffy
DS Mitchell
RJ Starkie
LH Poyser
JL Budden
RJ Denney
MJ Fitzgerald
G McAlpine
ME Taylor
RJ Starkie
F Hough

J.L. RAITH MEMORIAL - NSW (G2)
3YO FILLY CLASSIC PACE — Raced at Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW

(Raced at Harold Park 1969 — 2010)

YEAR STAKES HORSE

1978 $10,000 TIMELY HOSTESS

1977 $10,200 CHRYSO MOU

1976 $7,500 MANTILLA LASS

1975 $7,500 ALA MOANA

1974 $4,500 MITZI REWARD

1973 $2,500 WOODLAND BELLS
1972 $2,500 BEAU DECCA

1971 $2,100 FAST RATE

1970 $2,100 TARTAN MAID

1969 $1,450 LEYDEN

1968 $1,365 PYRAMUS

YEAR STAKES HORSE

2024 $50,000 MILLWOOD BLISS NZ
2023 $50,000 TINTIN JO

2022 $50,000 JUST REMEMBER ME NZ
2021 $50,000  SIOUX RAINBOW

2020 $50,000 DR SUSAN NZ

2019 $50,000 CHEESY FINGERS NZ
2018 $30,600 OUR BARE KNUCKLE NZ
2017 $31,800 PARTYON NZ

2016 $31,800 OUR DREAM ABOUT ME NZ
2015 $40,800 READ ABOUT LEXY
2014 $40,000 NIKE FRANCO NZ

2013 $40,000 MUSICAL DELIGHT
2012 $40,000 MARQUESS DE POSH NZ
2011 $20,000 RAINBOW DASHER
2010 $20,000 IM A HAPPY GIRL

2009 $20,500 IMA SPICEY LOMBO
2008 $20,500 DONT FALL FOR ME
2007 $20,000 DANCE OF LIFE

2006 $20,000 THREEPENCE NZ

2005 $30,000 MISS BUBBLES NZ

2004 $30,000 PETOUSA

2003 $27,000 ASHLEES BABE

2002 $27,000 ELECT TO LIVE NZ

2001 $27,000 PALACE STAR

2000 $30,000 TUPELO ROSE Nz

1999 $30,000 OUR LADY RENA

1998 $20,000 EMMAS JOY

1997 $20,000 DIAMOND INTHEROUGH
1996* $20,000 YERONGA SONGBIRD
1995 $20,000 YOUNG WHIZ

1994 $20,000  MISS PAULA

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

BM Hewitt
Amanda J Turnbull
JE Trainor

GJ Fitzpatrick
AM Butt

JR Rattray
Natalie C Rasmussen
M Purdon

M Purdon

BJ Hewitt

CA Alford

NR Jack

BP Fitzpatrick
AG Bucca

JJ Alchin

BP Fitzpatrick
LD Smart

BP Fitzpatrick
JB Ogden

KM Barron
WE Honan
PW Morris

N Brady

CA McDowell
TE Demmler
MA Tracey
GF Sarina
GW Innes
RW Jack

MA Tracey
BP Harpley

TRAINER

BM Hewitt
Amanda J Turnbull
CT Dalgety
PRJ Fitzpatrick
C Dalgety

TG Butt

M Purdon

M Purdon

M Purdon

BJ Hewitt

DF Braun

GJ Quinlan
PRJ Fitzpatrick
AG Bucca

DA Kennedy
PRJ Fitzpatrick
LD Smart

PRJ Fitzpatrick
EA Heath

KM Barron
WE Honan
PW Morris

N Brady

DA Moon

TE Demmler

DISTANCE RATE

2400m 1:19.4
2400m 1:18.8
2400m 1:20.1
2400m 1:18.6
2400m 1:19.6
2400m 2:08.5
12f 2:10.4
12f 2:09.7
12f 2:06.3
12f 2:08.9
12f 2:11.3

DISTANCE RATE

Mile 1:53.4
Mile 1:57.0
Mile 1:51.8
Mile 1:52.7
Mile 1:52:1
Mile 1:50:3
Mile 1:51:5
Mile 1:51:3
Mile 1:53.4
Mile 1:53.5
Mile 1:52.6
Mile 1:53.1
Mile 1:54.5
Mile 1:53.0
1760m 1:58.8
1760m 1:58.2
1760m 1:57.5
1760m 1:58.6
1760m 1:57.5
1760m 1:56.7
1760m 2:00.0
2160m 2:04.9
2160m 2:00.5
1760m 1:58.5
2160m 2.04.3
2160m 2:01.8
2160m 2:02.1
2160m 1:59.5
2140m 1:59.0
1960m 2:00.9
1960m 2:04.9
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1993 $20,000 PENNY THE PUSSYCAT AM Donohoe - 1960m 2:02.3
1992 $20,000 IN A WHISPER LR Bennetts - 1960m 2:01.1
1991 $20,000 MERRY SCOTCH BJ Forrester - 1960m 2:02.2
1990 $20,000 FOUR PENNY DARK LT Jones - 1960m 2:04.7
1989 $15,000 KAPPARELLE DR Hancock - 1960m 2:02.6
1988 $15,000 THE PRIVATE DANCER CA McDowell - 1960m 2:03.0
1987 $15,000 RING OF LIGHT AD Turnbull - 1960m 2:06.1
1986 $15,000 SPRUCE CAROL B Duragin - 1960m 2:03.6
1985 $15,000 ORIEL PALMS BJ Forrester - 1960m 2:04.9
1984 $15,000 GREAT AMBITION BP Hancock - 1960m 2:02.6
1983 $15,000 KARAMEA DUPLICITY BJ Forrester - 1960m 1:16.7
1982 $18,400 JUDITH KELLY T Storch - 1960m 1:16.2
1981 $7,500 GLOOMY LASS C Watts - 1960m 1:17.4
1980 $7,500 ASHTON LASS K Dowd - 1960m 1:16.8
1979 $7,500 TOLIVER GIGI F Wilkins - 1960m 1:17.4
1978 $5,940 EVA THOR M Grant - 1960m 1:16.8
1977 $4,940 MARGARET SHANNON J O’Sullivan - 1960m 1:18.4
1976 $6,140 BILLIE SIMON W Picken - 1960m 1:17.2
1975 $5,000 MILFORD MARY L Chant - 1960m 1:17.7
1974 $4,000 LE RUISSEAU M Adams - 1960m 1:18.2
1973 $3,480 LAPAEL B Cashman - 9 Vaf 2:06.2
1972 $3,000 ROYDON ROUX D Mangos - 9 Vaf 2:05.2
1971 $4,000 ALIPES K Raw - 9 Vof 2:06.0
1970 $4,200 BONNIE FROST J Noble - 9 Vaf 2:07.0
1969 $2,000 CENTURY ANN WD Wood - 11 Yaf 2:12.4
* Raced at Menangle
WA SALES CLASSIC - WA
3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Gloucester Park, Perth, WA
YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2024 (c&g) $50,000 TEN TO THE DOZEN Deni M Roberts GFJ Bond, Skye A Bond 2130m 1:55.5
() $50,000 WATER LOU SJ Suvaljko MG Reed 2130m 1:56.3
2023 (c&g) $50,000 LUCAPELO GE Hall Jnr MD Young 2130m 2:00.7
(f) $50,000 AUGUST MOON GE Hall Jnr LR Edwards 2130m 2:00.3
2022 (c&g) $50,000 SWINGBAND MP Grantham RP Bell 2130m 1:57.4
(f) $50,000 WONDERFUL TO FLY SR Young SR Young 2130m 1:55.7
2021 (c&g) $50,000 MIGHTY RONALDO GE Hall Jnr JK Prentice 2130m 1:54.0
() $50,000 JUST FOR LOVE Jocelyn Young BJ Howlett 2130m 1:57.9
2020 (c&g) $50,000 MAJOR MARTINI GE Hall Jnr JK Prentice 2130m 1:56.6
(f) $50,000 DOUBLE EXPRESSO AC Lewis RA Olivieri 2130m 1:56.1
2019 (c&g) $50,000 PATRICKTHEPIRANHA D Egerton-Green CD Brown 2130m 1:55:4
(f) $50,000 HAS NO FEAR GE Hall Jnr JK Prentice 2130m 1:58:6
2018 (c&g) $25,000 ROCK ME OVER Gary Hall Jnr Kat Warwick 2130m 1:58.1
() $25,000 LADY DE LA RENTA Chris Voak Annie E Belton 2130m 1:58.2
2017 (c&g) $25,000 BOBWHEEL Ryan Bell RP Bell 2130m 1:58.9
(f) $25,000 RED HOT ROXY Gary Hall Jnr Kat Warwick 2130m 1:58.6
2016 (c&g) $25,000 SOHO WALL STREET AC Lewis GP Elliott 2130m 1:57.7
(f) $25,000 BABY SHE ROCKS KM Hayter KM Hayter 2130m 1:58.0

Trainer information updated from 2000
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YEAR
2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010
2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

YEAR

2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®

(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®
(c&g)
®

STAKES
$21,000
$21,000
$20,500
$20,500
$20,500
$20,500
$20,500
$20,500
$20,500
$20,500

$40,000
$40,000
$41,655
$41,655
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

STAKES

$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$30,600

HORSE

THE REVOLUTION
STRAITTOTHEHILTON
MISTER JADORE
ARTISTIC COPPER
LORD PLATUNUM
EAGLE ROX

GRACIAS PARA NADA
HOYLAKES FIRSTLADY
SHIPWRECK
ARTEMIS BELLE

Not Held

TRUCKERS RUFFNUT
LA JOCONDE

MON GEE

IMA HIGH ROLLA
JOHN ROSSI

FIVE TIN LIDS
ALBERTS FANTASY
JANE ELOUISE
ALBERTA RETREAT
FIVE HUNDRED MORE
GLOBAL FORCE
SPICEY HOT
EURODOLLAR

ROYAL ART
WIRRPUNDA
MONTANA ANNA

ON LINE BRUT

MISS ELECTRA
ORLEANS

OBVIOUS CHOICE
ULTIMATE CONSUMER
LOMBO RAPIDA

DRIVER

JK Prentice
CD Voak

AC Lewis
MW White
RM Tither
KN Prentice
Gary Hall Jnr
NA Turvey
ML Woodley
AG Cortopassi

Gary Hall Jnr
Gary Hall Jnr
MB Reed
KD Young
JT Warwick
SJ Suvaljko
MB Reed
KN Prentice
KN Prentice
AC Lewis
FR Kersley
S Torre

AC Lewis
MB Reed
AC Lewis
AC Lewis
MB Reed
LB Harper
G Kersley
MB Reed

G Schofield
T Warwick

TRAINER

JK Prentice
Kat Warwick
Annie E Belton
AL De Campo
SJ De Campo
KN Prentice
Gary Hall Snr
GO Schofield
PA Anderson
AG Cortopassi

MA Hansen
Gary Hall Snr
NJ Lloyd

KD Young
Carol A Warwick
SJ Suvaljko
J Fry

CW Brown
KN Prentice
NJ Keiley

BE Cousins
S Torre

RA Olivieri
RJ Chambers
JJ Moore

KN Prentice
MG Reed

T Naylor

FR Kersley

A Hall

G Schofield
T Warwick

R.C. SIMPSON MEMORIAL — NSW (G2)
3YO CLASSIC PACE — Raced at Tabcorp Park, Menangle, NSW
(Known as R.C. Simpson Sprint 1969-2003)

(Known as Southern Cross Junior Sprint Championship in 1968)

(Raced at Harold Park 1968 — 2010)

HORSE

SERGEANT LOU

SURE THING CAPTAIN
MY ULTIMATE BAXTER NZ
HE AINT FAKIN
GOVERNOR JUJON
MUSCLE FACTORY
BRIGHT ENERGY

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

MJ Bellman
AFJ Sanders

C Geary

AC Frisby

R Morris

Lauren R Tritton
BJ Elder

TRAINER

Kari M Males

SM Price

JJ Alchin

CB Frisby

GW Dixon

SP Tritton, Lauren R Tritton
DJ Elder

DISTANCE
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m

2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2143m
2143m
2143m
2143m
2140m
2140m
2140m
2140m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m

DISTANCE
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile

RATE
1:59.0
1:59.2
1:58.4
2:00.6
1:58.6
2:01.4
1:57.6
1:59.9
2:00.5
1:57.7

1:59.1
2:01.8
2:01.2
2:02.9
1:59.5
2:03.3
2:01.6
2:02.0
1:59.6
1:59.7
1:59.6
1:59.6
1:58.2
2:01.5
2:02.3
2:03.5
2:00.3
2:01.0
2:00.0
2:01.8
2:01.4
1:59.7

RATE

1:51.5
1:52.1
1:50.9
1:51.3
1:52:8
1:49:6
1:52:0
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2017 $31,800 ALPINE STRIDE LA McCarthy CA Cross Mile 1:52:2
2016 $31,800 CHARLAVAL RP Morris Kerry Ann Turner Mile 1:52.3
2015 $40,800 MY FIELD MARSHAL NZ DR Hancock TG Butt Mile 1:55.1
2014 $40,000 IAM MR BRIGHTSIDE NZ RP Morris KA Turner Mile 1:51.6
2013 $40,000 CAESAR AUGUSTUS CA Petroff GM Seymour Mile 1:54.5
2012 $40,000 WALDENBURG BP Fitzpatrick BP Fitzpatrick Mile 1:53.8
2011 $20,000 GOD SEND NZ GW Bennett KJ Pizzuto Mile 1:55.8
2010 $20,000 CHARIOT KING MJ Reese JF Tapp 2160m 1:59.6
2009 $20,500 ART OF FLYING GJ Fitzpatrick PRJ Fitzpatrick 2160m 2:01.3
2008 $20,500 MARK JOSEPH JB Willick AF Khouiss 2160m 2:00.2
2007 $20,000 BOLD AND REGAL BA Sarina SJ Treffiletti 2160m 1:58.8
2006 $20,000 FOUR TRUMPS AS Turnbull AS Turnbull 2160m 2:00.3
2005 $30,000 MAKE ME SMILE DJ Thorn PRJ Fitzpatrick 2160m 2:00.2
2004 $30,000 HOWARD INO TJ Robinson JA Rando 2160m 1:59.7
2003 $27,000 KADOOPY GJ Young C Edwards 1760m 2:01.1
2002 $27,000 CASHEL LUGH Nz NA Day NA Day 1760m 1:56.6
2001 $27,000  NIOBIUM NZ GW Bennett NJ Lang 1760m 1:58.0
2000 $30,000 SMOOTH SATIN AS Turnbull AS Turnbull 1760m 1.58.1
1999 $30,000 SHAKAMAKER JD Justice - 1760m 1:59.6
1998 $20,000 KINGSTAR TJ Robinson - 1760m 1:56.3
1997 $20,000 FRANCO LOTSMORE NZ F Scaravilli - 1760m 1:57.2
1996 $20,000 ASIAMNZ JJ Beeby - 1740m 1:58.6
1995 $20,000 MAKOR PAY NZ TJ Robinson - Mile 1:58.2
1994 $20,000 ASTRAL FRANCAIS BJ Rattray - Mile 1:57.7
1993 $20,000 WINSOME EAGLE Nz D Aiken - Mile 1:58.6
1992 $20,000 GRAND GARRISON CP Robinson - Mile 1:59.4
1991 $20,000 BOWRAL BOY NZ TE Demmler - Mile 1:58.0
1990 $20,000 NO IDENTITY DJ Eurell - Mile 1:58.8
1989 $10,000 ALREADY IN JP Mignemi - Mile 2:01.3
1988 Not Held -

1987 $10,000 GAY ADAM D Aiken - Mile 1:59.9
1986 $15,000 MONARCH'S BEST TJ Robinson - Mile 2:01.0
1985 $15,000 GLENN'S THUNDER VW Frost - Mile 2:00.2
1984 $15,000 GOODBYE JINKS T J Robinson - Mile 1:59.6
1983 $15,000 KARAMEA DUPLICITY B Forrester - Mile 1:59.1
1982 $23,000 MELINA’'S DAUGHTER P Morris - Mile 2:02.2
1981 $9,700 BLACK TRICK BP Hancock - Mile 2:01.4
1980 $9,800 UNDERTRICK M Day - Mile 1:58.3
1979 $7,425 FRIENDLY FOOTMAN BP Hancock - Mile 2:03.8
1978 $5,000 VISION HANOVER R White - Mile 1:59.9
1977 $2,910 RIP VAN WINKLE M Vanderkemp - Mile 1:58.7
1976 $2,970 KOALA KING T Robinson - Mile 2:03.7
1975 $3,000 JOHN OLIVER P Hall - Mile 2:02.1
1974 $2,500 DON'T RETREAT CJ Caffyn - Mile 2:01.7
1973 $3,770 PALEFACE ADIOS C Pike - Mile 1:59.0
1972 $2,500 BOLD BIAMI WA O’Shea - Mile 2:02.0
1971 Not Held

Trainer information updated from 2000
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YEAR
1970
1969
1968

* Raced at Menangle

YEAR
2023

2022

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016
2014*(Dec)
2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007 (Dec)
2006 (Dec)
2005 (Dec)
2005 (Jan)
2004 (Jan)
2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992 (Nov)
1992 (Feb)
1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

STAKES
$3,200
$2,700
$2,500

STAKES
$30,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,575
$40,505
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$50,000
$50,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000

HORSE

JAMES DARREN
GARCON ROUX
CARDINAL GARRISON

SIRES CLASSIC - VIC

DRIVER
R Harpley
JB Noble

T Knowles

TRAINER

3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Melton, VIC
(Known as Vic Sires Produce 1948-1983)
(Raced at Moonee Valley 1976 — 2008)

(Race at Showgrounds up to 1975)

HORSE

OUR VINCENT CAN GOGH Nz

INTEREST FREE
PACIFICO DREAM
WATCH LIST
POSTER BOY

EMAIN MACHA
SHADOW SAX

MENIN GATE

YOUNG MODERN
GUARANTEED
CHARLIE MACHSHEEN
KEAYANG CULLEN
ENTHRAL
BONAVISTA BAY
CRUSADERS CASTLE
LOMBO POCKET WATCH
ROMEO CASTLE

THE BLACK GEM
LOCKED AWAY

DEE DEES DREAM
MODE OF ACTION
NARRYNA GUY

PULP FICTION
ATROMITOS

GREEK GAMBIT
SHEZA MONA
YERONGA SONGBIRD
BLANTON
NEWSBREAKER NZ
YO MAN

LOTSNLOTS NZ
LARRY Nz
BASSADOR

DOUBLE WIPE
KARALTA BAY

LOW MAN

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

JL Laugher
DK Douglas
Kate M Gath
MI Stanley
CA Alford

GR Sugar
Gavin Lang
CA Alford

MI Stanley
CA Alford

GF Webster
GA Craven
Jodi N Quinlan
CA Alford

CA Alford

GJ Fitzpatrick
GA Campbell
NA McCallum
BR Gath

AJ Dunn

CT Demmler
Gavin Lang
PG Ryan

SW Dyer
Kerryn E Manning
PG Manning
RW Jack

BR Gath

GJ Morgan
NL Welsh
DW Wilson
NJ Clarke

VJ Knight

AD Peace

BJ Rattray
AD Peace

TRAINER

Julie A Douglas
Julie A Douglas
Emma J Stewart
MI Stanley
Emma J Stewart
GD Scholefield
Emma J Stewart
LJ Eastman

MI Stanley
Emma J Stewart
GF Webster

MA Lee

BJ Kennedy
Emma J Stewart
JE Davies

PRJ Fitzpatrick
GL McDermott
JB Tormey

SM Eeles

BS Dunn

EJ Mahar

Gavin Lang

DISTANCE

Mile 2:00.4
Mile 2:01.6
Mile 2:03.2

DISTANCE RATE

2240m 1:56.8
2240m 1:56.2
2240m 1:55.1
2240m 1:55.7
2240m 1:56:8
2240m 1:56:3
2240m 1:56.8
2200m 1:56.8
2240m 1:56.3
2240m 1:57.1
2240m 1:59.0
2240m 2:00.6
2240m 1:59.5
2100m 1:59.5
2100m 2:01.8
2100m 2:01.0
2090m 1:59.9
2090m 2:01.7
2090m 2:01.8
2090m 2:01.5
2090m 2:02.8
2060m 2:02.0
Mile 1:57.7
1940m 1:59.3
1940m 2:01.0
1940m 2:01.7
1940m 2:01.9
1940m 2:00.6
1940m 2:00.0
1940m 2:00.2
2380m 1:59.7
1940m 2:01.9
1940m 2:01.6
1940m 1:59.0
1940m 2:02.6
1940m 2:00.8
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YEAR
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948

*Raced in Ballarat

STAKES

$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$7,500
$6,000
$5,200
$4,200
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,000
$3,100
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,100
$2,100
$2,100
$2,100
$2,100
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,400
$2,100
$2,100
$2,100
$2,000
$1,000

HORSE

SIR VANCE
PRIDE OF HILARY
MY GLENGOWER
TRIUMPH LAD
HENRY FROST
ROYAL THREE
UNDERTRICK
YANK TALK

ARUNGA HANOVER

RIP VAN WINKLE
MANLY HANOVER
BEAU RUSSETT
BAY CHAPEL
ROYAL GAZE
SIMPSONIC
MURRAY MAC
WELCOME ADVICE
NATIONAL GOLD
BYLAW

ROBERT EDEN
JOHN CRAIG
BON ADIOS
GYRO

STATE LAW
FUTURE RAIDER
HELIOGRAPH
GEETEEVEE
PUMELAP
WONDROUS
EILEEN’S SON
WATCHMAN
EXPLICIT
DARRYL'’S PRIDE
FIREBALL
SELWYN
FOIDALE SCOTT
BANOOK
SWANEE DIXIE

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

J O’Sullivan
M Hayes
W Honan
W Wood

B Alford

J Leonard
M Day

G O'Bree

B Gath

M Vanderkemp
G Morgan
N Welsh

VJ Knight
K Pocock
A Gath

N Welsh

B Clarke

N Gath

GD Wilson
BH Clarke
A Phillis

W Shinn

G Gath

J Barron
WR Davies
G Rothacker
G Gath

BH Clarke
A Dowel

W Shinn

G Rothacker
W McKay
A Simons
RJ Shaw
W McKay
G Gray

K Shadbolt
LC Chant

TRAINER

DISTANCE RATE

1900m
1970m
1970m
1900m
1970m
1970m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2247m
2247m
2247m
11f 36yds
11f 36yds
11f 36yds
11f 36yds
11f 36yds
11f 36yds
11f

11f

11f

11f

11f

11f

11f

11f

12 Yf

11f

11f

11f

11f

11f

11f

11f

11f

11f

11f

2:01.8
1:14.6
115.2
1151
115.2
:15.6
:115.2
:16.3
116.2
17.5
:19.3
119.4
1:19.6
2:11.6
2:07.6
11:00.0
2:09.8
2:13.2
2:12.2
2:08.6
2:09.2
2:11.2
2:09.8
2:12.8
2:10.6
2:12.8
2:09.0
2:14.4
2;10.6
2:10.8
2:11.0
2:14.0
2:13.0
2:11.0
2:13.0
2:16.0
2:12.4
2:16 Va

U U U U U U U U
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SIRE STAKES - QLD (G1)
Known as Qbred Triad
SERIES OF CLASSICS FOR 3YO PACERS - Raced at Albion Park, Brisbane, QLD
(Known as RQIS in 2012)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 (c) $153,000 FOR REAL LIFE TJ Dawson TJ Dawson 2138m 1:54.7
(f) $153,000 JEWEL MELODY BJ Hewitt BJ Hewitt 2138m 1:58.1
2022 (c) $106,090 CAPTAIN SHUFFLES SR Graham BA Crosby 2138m 1:54.3
(f) $106,090 MAGICAL MAYA TJ Dawson TJ Dawson 2138m 1:55.8
2021 (c) $102,200 MANILA PLAYBOY SR Graham Sl Fraser 2138m 1:55.0
(f) $102,200 TALENT TO SPARE TJ Dawson TJ Dawson 2138m 1:56.1
2020 (c) $50,660 GOVERNOR JUJON GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:56.3
(f) $50,660 FOND MEMORIES GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:57.3
2019 (c) $50,660 FIRST STRING L McCarthy C Cross 2138m 1:57:3
(f) $50,660 SMART AS CAMM BE Kylie M Rasmussen Kylie M Rasmussen 2138m 1:57:0
2018 (c) $50,540 COLT THIRTY ONE GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:56:0
(f) $50,540 AQUA MISS Trista Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:57:7
2017 (c) $50,540  CLINTAL DO SR Graham WT Graham 2138m 1:56:7
(f) $50,540 BONNIE JUJON Trista Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:56:6
2016 (c) $100,000 FRANKIE ROCKS GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:57.5
(f) $100,000 GET IN THE GROOVE GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:57.8
2015 (c) $100,000 A GOOD CHANCE CA Petroff DJD Smith 2138m 1:57.5
(f) $100,000 BETTOR PROMISE BL Cockburn SM Price 2138m 1:57.0
2014 (c) $80,000 HEZAREALGEM MP Neilson GW Dixon 2138m 1:58.1
(f) $80,000 CHARMING ALLIE GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:58.7
2013 (c) $80,000 MAJESTIC MACH GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 1:56.3
(f) $80,000 RANI MAJOR GW Dixon GW Dixon 2138m 2:01.7
2012 (c) $100,000 WICKED STYLE PJ Greig SA Grimsey 2138m 2:00.0
(f) $100,000 SHEZ NO FAKE GP Whitaker WH Crosby 2138m 1:59.5
2011 (c) $85,000 MARSHALL LAW Natalie C Rasmussen WEF Dixon 2138m 2:00.7
() $85,000 FOREVER GOLD Kylie M Rasmussen Kylie M Rasmussen 2138m 1:58.7
2010 (c) $85,000 BAY OF EAGLES LD Smart LD Smart 2138m 1:58.7
(f) $85,000 ABBEY TIARA Natalie C Rasmussen WEF Dixon 2138m 1:58.4
2009 (c) $85,000 SUPER FALCON GM Bond GM Bond 2138m 1:58.6
(f) $85,000 MAKING MAGIC Natalie C Rasmussen WF Dixon 2138m 1:58.7
2008 (c) $85,000 GUITARZAN LA McCarthy JP McCarthy 2138m 1:59.5
(f) $85,000 MISSCILLA Natalie C Rasmussen WF Dixon 2138m 1:59.1
2007 (c) $77,775  BE DILIGENT SW Kunde CEM Martin 2138m 1:58.1
(f) $77,350 FLEURDE LIL LA McCarthy LA McCarthy 2138m 1:59.4
2006 (c) $77,775  TIP YOUR HAT LA McCarthy CEM Martin 2138m 1:57.9
(f) $77,350  ARTIFICIAL LA McCarthy MB Lichtwark 2138m 2:00.5
2005 (c) $68,625  SIR GALVINATOR GW Dixon AE Johnson 2138m 1:58.1
(f) $68,625 THEARTOFILLUSION GW McElhinney BF Cotterill 2138m 1:57.9
2004 (c) $59,475 BLACKS A FAKE Natalie C Rasmussen VJ Rasmussen 2138m 1:59.5
(f) $59,475 OCTOBER ORIGINAL CA Petroff PJ Donohoe 2138m 1:57.7
2003 (c) $59,475  LEFT DEVIL MP Neilson SK Woodward 2138m 2:01.0
(f) $59,475  AND MORE GW Bowyer GW Bowyer 2138m 2:00.0
2002 (c) $67,500 THE RED TERROR DW Graham DW Graham 2138m 2:00.4
(f) $67,500 JETHROS MADAM PJ Greig BW Jenkins 2138m 2:01.6

Trainer information updated from 2000
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YEAR
2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

1984 **

(Dec)

1983

1982

** Hatari Flight won and disqualified, Luv Ya Butler named as Winner. Disqualification decision subsequently reversed.

()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®

STAKES

$67,500
$67,500
$67,500
$67,500
$67,500
$67,500
$63,000
$63,000
$63,000
$63,000
$63,000
$63,000
$41,250
$41,250
$35,625
$35,625
$35,625
$35,625
$35,625
$34,275
$37,500
$37,500
$32,500
$32,500
$32,500
$32,500
$32,500
$32,500
$32,500
$32,500
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$22,000
$22,000
$20,000
$20,000

HORSE

CAM DEE

CHERRY CHEER
AQUAGOLD

ALL EYES ON ME
DROP DEAD GORGEOUS
MY LIBERTY BELLE
FAKES FOLLY
AFRICAN VIOLET
GRANTS FINITO
UNDER THE ELMS
BENEFACTOR
BISTRO LADY
DELTA SEA
COBBITY CAIRN
JEREMY LEE
VANSTON VALE
LAST COUNT
TAXES PEARL

KID GALLAHAD
VANADIS

BANKA

ARMADA MISS
HES POPLAR
WOULDNT IT BE
PLEASANT FURY
HAPPY HALDON
SPEED KING
VIKING REIGN
CHATAWAY BOY
SHELLY ESENTRIC
HENRY LUCA

CHIP DEL

HATARI FLIGHT
KENTUCKY BYE BYE
TERRY BUTLER
JOYABLE
GLENMORE NELSON
MISS YARRAMAN

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

IN McMahon
IN McMahon
VW Frost

PJ Greig

AM Donohoe
CA Petroff
GW Bowyer
RJ Gordon
GW Dixon
AR Faulkner
MJ Dux

Lola J Weidemann
AM Donohoe
DJ Morrison
GW Dixon
PJ Greig

PJ Greig

DG Weeks
BM Towns
CT Cini

RN Martin
AM Donohoe
NW Scott
AM Donohoe
JC McMullen
WD Bottrell
PD Johnson
JC McMullen
GD Lefoe

KJ Thomas
KJ Thomas
RE Gilliland
PJ Greig

KJ Thomas
TA Pointer
AM Donohoe
A Lawrence

P Cross

TRAINER

S Difrancesco
MB Lichtwark
MB Lichtwark
SJ Kann

DISTANCE RATE

2138m
2138m
2138m
2138m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
Mile
2110m
2100m

1:55.8
1:57.1
1.58.3
1.58.4
1:59.4
1:59.8
2:00.1
2:00.3
1:59.8
2:00.5
2:00.7
2:00.1
2:01.7
2:02.8
1:56.2
1:59.3
1:59.5
2:00.8
1:59.9
2:01.1
1:58.8
1:59.1
1:56.7
1:58.4
1:59.2
1:58.1
1:58.0
1:59.7
2:00.0
2:01.2
1:59.6
2:01.4
2:00.4
2:00.5
1:59.9
2:01.6
1:16.2
1:20.0
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SIRES STAKES - SA (G3)

Known as Southern Cross Series
SERIES OF CLASSICS FOR 3YO PACERS - Raced at Globe Derby Park, Adelaide, SA

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
2023 (c&g) $30,000 LIFEISBUTADREAM AJ Robinson AJ Robinson 2230m 1:57.8
(f) $30,000 DELIGHTFULL TAMMY LJ Ryan TJ Ryan 2230m 1:58.4
2022 (c&g) $30,000 COBBER Danielle B Hill GF Webster 2230m 1:55.4
(f) $30,000 ELEGANT Danielle B Hill GF Webster 2230m 1:57.7
2021 (c&g) $50,000 TUPPENCE Danielle B Hill GF Webster 2230m 1:59.6
(f) $50,000 TREACHERY MB Billinger Emma J Stewart 2230m 1:57.3
2020 (c&g) $50,000 URBADBOY MB Billinger KJ Barker 2230m 2:10.0
(f) $50,000 BELLADONNA GIRL Danielle B Hill GR Norman 2230m 2:00.6
2019 (c&g) $50,000 CATCH A MOMENT Amanda J Turnbull Amanda J Turnbull 2050m 1:55:4
(f) $50,000 SHESASHARK DT Afford DT Afford 2050m 1:59:8
2018 (c&g) $50,000 THATS PERFECT S Van Den Brande Emma J Stewart 2230m 1:57:2
(f) $50,000 SAPHIRIQUE Danielle B Hill BA Bunfield 2230m 1:59:0
2017 (c&g) $50,000 SOMEBEACHSOMEGIFT M Gee J Neilson 2230m 1:59:8
(f) $50,000 PERFECT LOOK S Van Den Brande Emma J Stewart 2230m 2:00:2
2016* (c&g) $60,000 MANONTHEMOON Angela L Chapman Angela L Chapman 2230m 1:58.0
(f) $60,000 ROCKNROLL MAGIC MB Billinger Emma J Stewart 2230m 1:58.8
2015* (c&g) $60,000 HEZ THE ONE Danielle B Hill RJ East 2050m 2:01.9
(f) $60,000 LOVELIST MB Billinger Emma J Stewart 2050m 2:00.2
2014 (c&g) $60,000 MAJOR CROCKER DK Harding VA Vallelonga 2230m 1:59.5
(f) $60,000 PUNCH LINE DK Harding Emma J Stewart 2230m 2:00.7
2013 (c&g) $54,000 QUADENTATE Kate M Gath AP Gath 2230m 1:59.6
(f) $54,000 GETYA WINGS OUT Jodi N Quinlan Jodi N Quinlan 2230m 2:02.7
2012 (c&g) $54,000 FORTY SEVEN FLASH J Finnis BD Finnis 2230m 1:59.7
(f) $54,000 BEAUTY SECRET GR Sugars Emma J Stewart 2230m 1:59.9
2011 (c&g) $50,000 COME ON FRANK DW Billinger DW Billinger 2230m 2:01.4
(f) $50,000 REPELEM RM Hryhorec J Hryhorec 2230m 2:00.7
2010 (c&g) $50,000 OURRISING STAR RW Dunlop GR Norman 2230m 2:02.0
(f) $50,000 CARLISLE QUEEN MG Smith GA Smith 2230m 2:04.1
2009 (c&g) $50,000 TIGER OREILLY MG Smith GA Smith 2230m 2:01.3
(f) $50,000 LUCYS PRIDE BP Fitzpatrick AF Khouiss 2230m 2:00.9
2008 (c&g) $50,000 ALZONA L Watson I K Watson 2230m 2:01.5
(f) $50,000 WOULDNT IT BE NICE Kate M Gath AP Gath 2230m 2:02.1
2007 (c&g) $50,000 MATTS PRIDE SL Ewen K Joy 2230m 2:03.7
(f) $50,000 SAVED A CORKA MB Billinger VK Billinger 2230m 2:00.2
2006 (c&g) $25,000 TYPICAL JASPER DK Harding KJ Brough 2230m 2:01.5
(f) $25,000 ENDEARED MD Webster TJ Ryan 2230m 2:00.2
2005 (c&g) $25,000 YOUNG WALTON DK Harding LB Harding 2230m 2:01.9
(f) $25,000 INDIANNA ROSE KJ Brough KJ Brough 2230m 2:03.2
2004 (c&g) $25,000 BOBBY HANK GB Butler GB Butler 2230m 2:03.1
(f) $25,000 UNIQUE BABE GB Butler GB Butler 2230m 2:01.6
2003 (c&g) $25,000 HES A CORKA MB Billinger VK Billinger 2230m 2:01.7
(f) $25,000 LEFTEM FOR DEAD DJ Thuen J Neilson 2230m 2:02.1
2002 (c&g) $25,000 TERRIFIC SON DK Harding GF Webster 2230m 1:59.7
(f) $25,000 OLYMPIA OLYMPUS GR Norman GR Norman 2230m 2:00.5

Trainer information updated from 2000
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YEAR
2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

1985 (open)

* Raced at Port Pirie

()
®
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®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®

()
®

STAKES

$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$7,500

HORSE

BLUE ORIENT
THORNINMYSIDE
LAW

JAMIN

NOTSO CHEAP
HOTONICE
SLINGS

POPPYS ELITE
ROBUST VENTURE
SORRENTO STAR
MAJESTIC BOY
NO FROLICKING
TAX REBATE
CELESTIAL GIFT
GABARDI
RIDOTTO
WILLIAM BELLE
OUT FOR JUSTICE
PRO CHEVAL
OUR DESTINY
PACIFIC WONDER
ISNT IT TIME
PAPPY McCOY
HAPPY HANNA
PALI SUPREME
ERNAS BEAUTY
GAMBY PRIDE
SMILE ON ME
JEREMIAH WEED
CARENA MIA
ENDURING
ZAMBOO ANGER
SENTIMENTS
POPULAR PORT
Not Held

**Rap Artist won and subsequently disqualified

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

RM Hryhorec
KJ Brough
MB Billinger
P Lawrence
AK Brough

R Hyrhorec
TJ Kelly

KL Gibbons
PJ Thomas
LB Harding
PR Thompson
GF Webster
TJ Kelly

RR Sugars
PR Thompson
DB Quirk

DJ O'Donoghue
IC Millen
Lisa Justice
PH Holberton
MB Billinger
GR McMillan
RR Sugars
SD Pearson
JD Justice
KM Dodd

CD Brown

DJ Burne

RR Sugars
RJ Webster
DJ Burne

LJ Justice

G Norman

W McNamee

TRAINER
JG Potter
KJ Brough
GD Gilbert

P Lawrence

DISTANCE RATE

2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m
2230m

2:00.7
2:05.5
2.01.7
2.01.9
2:05.4
2:03.3
2:03.4
2:04.3
2:02.0
2:02.1
2:03.8
2:02.8
2:03.8
2:04.1
2:05.7
2:03.8
2:01.7
2:07.8
2:01.4
2:05.9
2:03.6
2:03.6
2:01.9
2:04.1
2:03.7
2:03.1
2:03.9
2:04.4
2:04.0
2:07.3
1:19.2
1:18.8
1:17.6
1:18.0
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YEAR

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
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STAKES

$150,000
$150,000
$130,000
$130,000
$130,000
$130,000
$130,000
$130,000
$130,000
$130,000
$125,000
$125,000
$120,000
$120,000
$115,000
$115,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000
$110,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000

SIRES STAKES - VIC (G1)

Known as VicBred Super Series

SERIES OF CLASSICS FOR 3YO PACERS - Raced at Melton, VIC

(Raced at Moonee Valley 1983 — 2009)

(Known as Victoria Sires Stakes 1983 — 1998)

HORSE

PETRACCA
SAHARA BREEZE
CATCH A WAVE
AMORE VITA NZ
BONDI LOCKDOWN
LADIES IN RED
PACIFICO DREAM
MAAJIDA

OUT TO PLAY
KUALOA

POSTER BOY
SPEAK NO EVIL
JILLIBY KUNG FU
TELL ME TALES
DONT HOLD BACK
ROCKNROLL MAGIC
MENIN GATE
MORTON PLAINS
MESSINI

MY BELLA STARR NZ
GUARANTEED

IM SMOULDERING
PHILADELPHIA MAN
HEXHAM HEARTBEAT
DEVILISH SMILE
BELLAS DELIGHT
DAVID HERCULES
ROCKNROLLA
VILLAGEM
BROADWAYS BEST
MAFFIOSO
STACCATO

LOMBO POCKET WATCH
ELYSEES CREST
MCRAES MATE
JADAH ROSE

DEE EN AY MACRAY
TRILINER

VILLAGE DRILLER
NEMEESHAR
ALBERT KELLY
ASHLEES BABE

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

MR Pitt

CA Alford
Kate M Gath
CA Alford
AJ Dunn

DN Moran
Kate M Gath
GR Sugars
Gavin Lang
CA Alford
CA Alford
MR Pitt

GA Craven
Gavin Lang
Gavin Lang
Gavin Lang
CA Alford
CA Alford
CA Alford
Gavin Lang
Gavin Lang
Gavin Lang
CA Alford

JJ Caldow
DK Douglas
GR Sugars
Gavin Lang
NR Jack
Lisa M Miles
CA Alford
BR Gath

TC Matthews
GJ Fitzpatrick
GF Webster
BA Harpley
JF Ryan
Amy E Tubbs
Gavin Lang
Natalee J Emery
CA Alford
BA Harpley
PW Morris

TRAINER

Emma J Stewart
GJ Quinlan, DJ Quinlan
AP Gath

Emma J Stewart
AJ Dunn

Emma J Stewart
AP Gath

Emma J Stewart
Emma J Stewart
Emma J Stewart
Emma J Stewart
Emma J Stewart
MA Lee

Emma J Stewart
M Attard

Emma J Stewart
LJ Eastman

LJ Eastman

B A Lilley

A F Kelly

Emma J Stewart
JJ Yeomans
Emma J Stewart
Emma J Stewart
PW Tonkin

KM Males

DA Thompson
Emma J Stewart
Lisa M Miles

SR McLean

PW Tonkin

SJ O'Donoghue
PRJ Fitzpatrick
TJ Ryan

BJ Kelly

MA Thompson
AR Tubbs

JE O'Neill

AM Emery

JE Davies

BJ Kelly

PW Morris

DISTANCE RATE

2240m 1:55.2
2240m 1:53.6
2240m 1:54.5
2240m 1:54.6
2240m 1:53.4
2240m 1:54.8
2240m 1:55.1
2240m 1:55.5
2240m 1:54.7
2240m 1:56.7
2240m 1:54:7
2240m 1:55:7
2240m 1:55:0
2240m 1:56:5
2240m 1:57.5
2240m 1:56.9
2240m 1:55.6
2240m 1:58.2
2240m 1:55.9
2240m 1:56.9
2240m 1:59.4
2240m 1:58.9
2240m 1:56.4
2240m 2:00.5
2240m 1:58.2
2240m 1:57.9
2240m 1:55.8
2240m 1:58.7
2100m 2:01.1
2100m 2:00.5
2100m 1:59.6
2100m 1:59.6
2100m 1:58.7
2100m 1:59.3
2100m 1:59.2
2100m 1:59.7
2090m 2:00.5
2090m 1:59.9
2090m 2:01.3
2090m 2:00.9
2100m 1:58.1
2100m 1:57.5
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YEAR
2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

1985

1984

1983

()
()
(f)

(f)
(c)
(-
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)

(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)

* Raced at Ballarat

** Raced at Geelong

STAKES
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$100,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$70,000
$70,000
$70,000
$70,000
$70,000
$70,000
$70,000
$70,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$80,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000

HORSE

WHITTEN

MINDFUL
NARRYNA GUY
HER SPARKY SELF
OSCAR LE VANT
JILLIBY MELODY
SHAKAMAKER
FROSTY LADY
PERSISTENCY
DANCE WITH RAIN
COLBRUCE
CONCORDE LOMBO
SURFING SAFARI
AMADORA
PLETTONIC

GlGI
ALBUQUERQUE
LEE VEGAS

MARK CRAIG NZ
BUTLERS LOVE
JAMIES CLAN

NO EXCEPTION

LA BAY

KAMS REVENGE
EYES ARE LOONEY
GOOD LOOKIN BYRD
DOUBLE WIPE
MAZZINI MAGIC
ANOTHER BART
HANDIBANK
RUFUS YOUNG BLOOD
SALINA'S GLEE
RIVERLEA JACK
HYPERSTAT
LISDON BOY
SCARLET PIMPERNELLE
IMA ORPHAN
JASMARILLA
PASCINELLE
SKIPPER CARISSA

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

DM Miles
GA Campbell
Gavin Lang
AM Donohoe
BR Gath

Kerryn E Manning

JD Justice
AK Brough
Gavin Lang
BA Harpley
NF Shinn
CA Alford
KW Chisholm
Gavin Lang
GA Campbell
TA Dove

CA Alford
Gavin Lang
G Harris

CJ Gleeson
J Nicholson
JJ Caldow

J Schischka
F Scicluna
Joseph Borg
DK Bellman
AD Peace
TB Warwick
VJ Knight
VJ Knight
IR Lee

J O'Sullivan
TE Demmler
AD Peace
GSD McVeigh
GA Lang

VJ Knight

T Mahar

N Welsh

T Mahar

TRAINER

L Miles

PG Manning
Gavin Lang
WR Potter
BR Gath

PG Manning

DISTANCE RATE

2090m
2090m
2090m
2090m
2060m
2060m
2610m
2655m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2380m
2400m
2400m
2400m
2400m
1900m
1900m

1:58.9
1:58.5
2:01.0
1:59.7
1.58.7
1.59.2
2:00.5
2:01.4
2:01.0
2:03.3
2:00.4
2:00.1
2:01.0
2:02.1
2:01.3
2:02.5
2:00.2
2:02.3
1:59.5
2:03.9
2:02.6
2:03.2
2:00.0
2:01.0
2:01.4
2:02.2
2:00.6
2:01.0
2:01.6
2:02.9
2:01.8
2:05.2
2:02.6
2:03.4
2:03.6
2:05.5
2:03.3
2:03.8
1:59.7
2:01.8
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SIRES STAKES - WA (G2)

Known as Westbred Sires
3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Gloucester Park, Perth, WA
(Known as Sires Produce 1977-93)

YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER
2023 (c) $100,000 NEVER ENDING GE Hall Jnr JK Prentice

(f) $100,000 AUGUST MOON GE Hall Jnr LR Edwards
2022 (c) $100,000 TRICKY MIKI GE Hall Jnr JK Prentice

(f) $100,000 WONDERFUL TO FLY SR Young SR Young
2021 (c) $100,000 FINVARRA GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr

(f) $100,000 BETTOR BEACH BELLE GE Hall Jnr NA Turvey
2020 (c) $80,000 LONGREACH BAY Maddison Brown PA King

(f) $80,000 BLUE CHIP ADDA AF De Campo AF De Campo
2019 (c) $100,000 PATRICKTHEPIRANHA D Egerton-Green CD Brown

(f) $100,000 TYPHOON TIFF CD Brown CD Brown
2018 (c) $100,000 ONE OFF DELIGHT GE Hall Jnr GE Hall Snr

(f) $100,000 ROSIES IDEAL SR Young SR Young
2017 (c) $100,000 HANDSANDWHEELS AF De Campo AL De Campo

(f) $100,000 ALLAMERICAN QUEEN JK Prentice JK Prentice
2016 (c) $100,000 NEW WORLD ORDER NA Turvey RJL Williams

(f) $100,000 DODOLICIOUS R Warwick GFJ Bond, SA Bond
2015 (c) $100,000 BETTOR REWARD JK Prentice JK Prentice

(f) $100,000 ONCE BITTEN TC Wheeler BE Wheeler
2014 (c) $100,000 MISTER JADORE AC Lewis AE Belton

(f) $100,000 IM BELLA JAY MW White AL De Campo
2013 (c) $100,000 ANOTHER VINNIE AC Beckett FLG Bonnett

(f) $100,000 LUCKY DIVA GB Butler GB Butler
2012 (c) $100,000 TUXEDO TOUR RJ Marsden CJ Marsden

(f) $100,000 SENSATIONAL GABBY AC Lewis GO Schofield
2011 (c) $100,000 TRIGMART SR Young SR Young

(f) $100,000 MISS BAYPOINT MW White BM Warwick
2010 (c) $100,000 THE FEATHER FOOT CM Brew CM Brew

(f) $100,000 EDNA ANNE NM Johns HC Reeves
2009 (c) $100,000 TRUCKERS RUFFNUT GE Hall Jnr MA Hansen

(f) $100,000 SHEER ROYALTY AC Lewis MG Reed
2008 (c) $100,000 SILVER TAIL ADDA SC Creed FLG Bonnett

(f) $100,000 DIAL A TAXI MB Reed KL Giblett
2007 (c) $100,000 BOOT MAN GL Williams JA Draper

(f) $100,000 DUSTY ROSE KK Howson GW Brandli
2006 (c) $100,000 HAS THE ANSWERS CD Brown LR Coulson

(f) $100,000 YESSAHH GE Hall Jnr Carol A Warwick
2005 (c) $100,000 EVENING ALL KF Keys KF Keys

(f) $100,000 SOVEREIGN BEEJAY CA Suvaljko FLG Bonnett
2004 (c) $100,000 PADDY HANNAN GE Hall Jnr M Condipodero

(f) $100,000 BEVERLEY BUTTON PK Tilbrook Maryann White
2003 (c) $60,000 LEACRAIG LK Woodworth MJ Sangalli

(f) $60,000 ALL COLOURS FLYING AC Lewis Debra J Lewis
2002 (c) $60,000 BUCK THE ODDS TB Warwick PL Anderson

(f) $60,000 INDYANNA LOMBO TB Warwick TB Warwick

Trainer information updated from 2000

DISTANCE

2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2130m
2143m
2143m
2140m
2140m
2140m
2140m
2140m
2140m

RATE

1:55.2
1:58.1
1:56.2
1:56.0
1:56.3
1:59.4
1:57.4
1:56.3
1:55:4
1:56:8
1:57:1
1:56:7
1:56:9
1:58:7
1:56.0
1:57.0
1:57.1
1:58.1
1:57.1
1:58.5
1:58.1
1:58.2
1:59.7
2:01.1
2:01.3
2:00.7
1:58.4
1:58.9
2:03.3
2:00.4
2:00.6
2:00.9
2:01.9
2:00.1
2:01.6
2:01.4
1:59.6
2:00.3
2:00.0
2:00.9
2:01.2
2:01.1
2:00.9
2:00.6
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YEAR
2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986*

1985

1984

1983

1982

1981

1980

()
®
()
®

®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®

(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)
(c)
(f)

STAKES

$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$70,000
$70,000
$70,000
$40,000
$30,000
$40,000
$30,000
$40,000
$30,000
$50,000
$40,000
$50,000
$40,000
$50,000
$40,000
$50,000
$40,000
$50,000
$40,000
$50,000
$40,000
$35,000
$25,000
$35,000
$27,500
$35,000
$25,000
$25,000
$20,000
$17,500
$15,000

HORSE

LOMBO REDBACK
MISS ELECTRA
RICH AND SPOILT
BLACK AND BLUE
SPRING WELL
LOMBO RAPIDA
MOUNT SIMEON
SCARLET IN BLACK
LET ME DECIDE
KINDA RED
PAWNEE GOLD
YOUNG PAMELA
MATAI MAN
PRINCESS OPAL
SWIFT JUDGE
ECLIPSE HANOVER
FLASHING STAR
BANSHEE SIOUX
ACE OF WHITBY
COPPER STRIKE
BERKLEY ROAD
WHITBYS MISS PENNY
HEADLINER

VIA VALENCIA
WHITBY TIMER
TARPORT MINK
MANAGEABLE
JAMCARO
TRUNKEY STING
CANDY NACRAY
VERO PRINCE
TAIPAN TRUNKEY
MAXWELL HOOK
SHELLY LEE
MICROFICHE
NELLIE BE GOOD
GOLDING AUSSIE
MOUNT ECHO
TORREVEAN DERBY
BENEMERENZA
JIMMY WAYNE
NERIDA FROST
PACIFIC RULER
EGYPTIAN DANCER

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

AG Cortopassi
LB Harper
MB Reed
JT Warwick
DA Sheehy
TB Warwick
LB Harper
LB Harper
MA Lindau
KD Young
CD Brown
MS Eyre

AC Lewis
GN Taylor
FR Kersley
SC Butterworth
AC Lewis
NM Johns
RJ Chambers
AS Mitchell
GE Hall Snr
RJ Chambers
KB Bailey
PC Coulson
AC Lewis
CG Warwick
MG Reed
AC Lewis
TB Warwick
AC Lewis
GE Hall Snr
FR Kersley
W Harman
TB Warwick
RA Duffy

LS Lindau
CJ Marsden
PC Coulson
S Torre

TB Warwick
JH Schrader
RW Buswell
PC Coulson
LS Austin

TRAINER
AG Cortopassi
TJ Naylor
MG Reed

JT Warwick
DA Sheehy
TB Warwick
LB Harper
TP Wright
MA Lindau
KW Bourne
AL De Campo
GD Norris

J Ellis

GN Taylor
PJA Fletcher
NL Thornton
CL Cummins
CA Johns
PJA Fletcher
AS Mitchell
GE Hall Snr
RJ Chambers
KB Bailey
AM Stampalia
EA Dewar

W Warwick
MG Reed

G Pengel

TB Warwick
AC Lewis
GE Hall Snr
FR Kersley
W Harman
TB Warwick
RA Duffy

LS Lindau
CJ Marsden
WJ Kersley
S Torre

TB Warwick
JH Schrader
PV Smith

JM Retzlaff
LS Austin

DISTANCE RATE

2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2220m
2220m
2275m
2275m
2275m
2275m
2275m
2275m
2275m
2275m
2300m
2300m

2:00.7
2:03.5
1.59.5
2.00.4
1:58.3
1:58.8
1:58.3
2:00.9
2:00.0
1:59.3
2:01.5
2:01.8
2:01.7
2:03.0
2:00.6
2:02.6
1:59.3
2:01.7
2:01.4
1:59.9
2:00.2
1:59.2
1:59.9
2:01.1
2:01.9
2:02.8
1:58.6
2:01.9
2:02.3
2:00.8
1:14.3
:16.1
116.1
:115.0
116.9
:16.8
119.4
191
:118.1
:20.2
116.5
:16.6
16.7
116.9
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YEAR
1979

1978
1977

()
®

()
®

STAKES
$14,551
$10,000

$14,543
$13,259

HORSE

RACE RULER
TRAVIS ARANIA
Not Held

SIR REDWOOD
MILSON HANOVER

*Sunshine Forever won and subsequently disqualified.

YEAR

2022

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009**

2008

2007

®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()

DRIVER
PC Coulson
R Pollock

ET Barrett
LS Austin

TRAINER
PC Coulson
RS Buswell

WF Prentice
LS Austin

STALLION STAKES - TAS (G3)
Known as Globe Derby Stakes (C & G)

Known as Bandbox Stakes (Fillies)

DISTANCE
2300m
2300m

Mile
Mile

SERIES OF CLASSICS FOR 3YO PACERS - Raced at Mowbray Paceway, Launceston, TAS

STAKES

$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$60,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$40,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000

HORSE

NYACK

IYLAC PAKARIA
MICKEY OH

IDEN BOUTIQUE
LONGFELLOW
BAROOGA ROCK
KOHANAH

BLAME IT ON ME
SUNNY SANZ
STILL HUNGOVER
IZAHA

NOSTRA BEACH
HARJEET
PLAYING ARKABELLA
RYLEY MAJOR
ORDINAIRE JANE
JERRYS JET
BAROOGA MINNIE
CHOPSTIX BORIS
MILEY ROSE
PACHACUTI

NOLA MAYHEM
HUGO PLAY
BLISSFULL GRACE
BEAUTIDE
KLEBNIKOVA LEIS
GEDLEE

MAGGIE KENNEDY
UNDERDOG
LOVES A BEACH
CAT BAY

ESS KAY PRECIOUS
SUNRISE OLYMPUS
ETERNAL LIFE

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

TE Rattray

MT Ford

MC Howlett

M Yole

Natalee J Emery
Natalee J Emery
TE Rattray
Natalee J Emery
JH Walters

RL Ashwood

TE Rattray

CA Alford

TE Rattray

RL Hillier

RL Hillier

TA Hillier

RL Hillier

Erin Hollaway
RL Hillier

DW Dornauf

JR Rattray

RL Hillier

Kate E Macleod
RL Duggan

GW Rattray

RJ Hadley

SG Rawnsley
RL Duggan

RL Ashwood
Natalee J Emery
CA Toulmin

RJ Hadley

RL Duggan

PR Williams

TRAINER

TE Rattray
Tammy R Langley
MC Howlett

CD Salter
Emma J Stewart
IF Abraham

TE Rattray
Natalee J Emery
KE Rattray

RL Ashwood

TE Rattray
Emma J Stewart
TE Rattray

PA Hill

RL Hillier

BV Hammond
RL Hillier

IF Abraham

PA Ashwood
WG Dornauf

BJ Rattray

RL Hillier

Kate E Macleod
GA Hodges

BJ Rattray

WG Dornauf

PG Rawnsley
WM Campbell
RL Ashwood

PD Belcher

CA Toulmin

MJ Hadley

GK Daly

PR Williams

DISTANCE

2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m

RATE
1:17.1
1:18.3

2:031
2:04.3

RATE

1:58.1
2:00.3
1:59.1
2:01.2
1:59.9
1:59.6
1:59.2
2:00.1
1:58.7
2:04.6
1:59:5
1:57:7
2:01:0
2:03:8
2:02.7
2:02.8
2:00.4
2:02.8
2:01.6
2:00.0
2:00.6
2:01.3
2:02.1
2:01.2
2:03.3
2:04.4
2:00.0
2:02.4
2:00.4
2:01.1
2:01.4
2:03.4
2:02.8
2:03.0
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YEAR
2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

1996

1995

1994~

1993

1992

1991

1990

1989

1988

1987

1986

1985

1984
1983

()
®
()
®

®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()

®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®
()
®

STAKES

$30,000
$30,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$24,000
$25,000
$25,000

$25,000
$20,124
$25,000
$25,000
$25,880
$25,916
$26,916
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$26,000
$26,000
$16,000
$26,000
$16,000
$23,500
$15,000
$26,000
$16,002
$20,004
$20,000
$20,000
$20,000
$21,000
$16,000
$16,000
$15,000

HORSE

DARE WE DREAM
CHRISSY GRANT
JOHNNY APPLESEAD
SHEEZ EXCLUSIVE
COLSTA

PUBLIC PERSECUTION
ARMBROS REVENGE
QUEEN CAREY
TICKET TO CASH
LOURDES

SEDDON MITCH

FLO JO FERNANDEZ
HENRY HALO
CLAWD DUCK

CAM RIVER

MALDON BLAZE
LINDYS TICKET
SIMPLY ELECTRIC
LADY ZION

CANT SHAKE ME
ADALINA

SHIVER ME TIMBERS
MARLEE JAYNE
TORADA POWER
COTTRO
SPRINGVALE PRINCE
HELLUVA GAL
PLUGGER POWER
MISS MENTOR
ARMINE

ROSES HEART
KARALTA JET
MILADY

LADY ALLORA
KOTARE KIWI

ALLAN GRANT
PRINCE NIJO
HOLLYWOOD TIME
NAPOLEON STONE
SHADY FELLA
FAMILY ASSET

*Zio Rocco won and subsequently disqualified

**Make A Memory won and subsequently disqualified

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

NJ Webberley
RJ Hadley

MJ Hadley

JB Mackrill

NJ Webberley
BJ Rattray
AC Duggan
BJ Rattray
AR Waddington
NJ Webberley
RC Pullen

RL Hillier

CD Salter

DA Wesley
CD Salter

DM Peck

CD Salter

RL Duggan
Shelley M Barnes
MG Christie
BJ Rattray

RL Duggan
NJ Webberley
MD Castles
RD Eaves

NJ Webberley
RL Duggan

T Petersen
RC Pullen

BJ Rattray

NJ Webberley
BJ Rattray

BJ Rattray

NJ Webbeley
CL Welsh

PC Woodham
T Petersen

M Geeves

W Rattray

NJ Webberley
N Welsh

TRAINER

NJ Webberley
RG Woods
MJ Hadley
BG Mackrill
NJ Webberley
BJ Rattray
BE Usher

BJ Rattray
CM Hodge

NJ Webberley
RC Pullen

RL Hillier

RD Eaves

DA Wesley
RD Eaves

DISTANCE RATE

2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2200m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2100m
2060m
2060m
2060m
2060m
2060m

2:02.4
2:02.7
2:02.6
2:03.6
2:02.7
2:04.0
2:011
2:01.3
2:00.0
2:00.5
2:02.1
2:03.2
2.02.8
2.02.8
2.02.5
1:59.1
2:02.8
2:03.3
2:02.5
2:02.8
2:04.4
2:01.6
2:03.2
2:01.3
2:03.2
NTT

2:06.9
2:03.4
2:01.9
2:03.8
2:05.5
2:02.5
2:04.0
2:04.0
2:04.1
2:05.4
2:031
1:16.6
1:19.3
1:18.4
1:20.9
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YEAR
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991*
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1984
1984 (Dec)
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978

STAKES
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$45,000
$40,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$30,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,650
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$25,000
$17,500
$20,000
$18,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$12,000
$10,000

WESTERN GATEWAY PACE - WA (G3)
3YO CLASSIC PACE - Raced at Gloucester Park, Perth, WA
Conducted by Fremantle Trotting Club

HORSE

MISTER SMARTEE NZ
TRICKY MIKI

LAVRA JOE

MAJOR MARTINI
ELOQUENT MACH Nz
BECHERS BROOK
MITCH MAGUIRE NZ
CHICAGO BULL Nz
BEAUDIENE BOAZ NZ
ELEGANT CHRISTIAN NZ
ALTA CHRISTIANO Nz
IM VICTORIOUS NZ
OHOKAS BONDY NZ
DAVID HERCULES
JUMBO OPERATOR
LIVELY ROYCE Nz
LINDAS ONLY

MR YANKEE NZ
ALBERTA RETREAT
GLOBAL FORCE
DEMORALIZER
ROADLESS TRAVELLED
THE FALCON STRIKE NZ
TALLADEGA
CONTEMPT OF COURT
SAAB

SALINGER

LORD MARQUES

PRO ARMBRO

VAN DAMAGE
FLASHING STAR
HILARION STAR
WHITBYS MISS PENNY
COUNT OF GOLD
PERENE MAVERICK
MANAGEABLE

JUDGE THOMAS

GOLD EASE

HEY MAYBE

MAXWELL HOOK

NEW BROMAC
SMOOTH DAVE

VIA VISTA

PACIFIC RULER
WHISPERING CAMPAIGN
WARWICK KID

Trainer information updated from 2000

DRIVER

GE Hall Jnr
GE Hall Jnr
AC Lewis

JK Prentice
SA McDonald
D Egerton-Green
R Warwick
GE Hall Jnr
GE Hall Jnr
CW Hall

GE Hall Jnr
JK Prentice
CD Brown
CD Brown

SJ Suvaljko
JK Prentice
CC Reeves
KK Howson
AC Lewis

FR Kersley
CD Brown
SR Young
GE Hall Snr
AC Lewis

BT Stampalia
AC Lewis

FR Kersley
JT Warwick
AC Lewis

RP Hargadon
AC Lewis

FR Kersley
PJ Schrader
CJ Beckett
AL De Campo
MG Reed

DK Anderson
FR Kersley
CG Warwick
W Harman
RJ Retzlaff
DK Anderson
WD Duffy
PC Coulson
V Pereira

LJ Robinson

TRAINER
GE Hall Snr
JK Prentice
RP Jones

JK Prentice
GE Hall Snr
MG Reed
GFJ Bond, SA Bond
GE Hall Snr
GE Hall Snr
GE Hall Snr
GE Hall Snr
MG Brennan
GFJ Bond
DA Thompson
RJ Huston
JR Graham
SY Reeves
GD Harper
KN Prentice
BE Cousins
AF Bratovich
SR Young
GE Hall Snr
RA Olivieri
BT Stampalia
RA Olivieri
FR Kersley
KA White

JJ Moore

B Morrone
CL Cummins
CL Cummins
RJ Chambers
TR Purnell

R De Campo
MG Reed
AS Mitchell
FR Kersley
BJ Olsen

W Harman
RJ Retzlaff
DK Anderson
WD Duffy
JM Retzlaff
VD Pereira

B Geersen

DISTANCE RATE
2536m 1:56.9
2536m 1:59.3
2536m 1:54.4
2536m 1:57.0
2536m 1:56:1
2536m 1:56:4
2536m 1:57.3
2536m 1:56.4
2536m 1:56.3
2130m 1:56.1
2130m 1:55.4
2100m 1:55.5
2100m 1:57.8
2130m 1:58.6
2536m 1:58.7
2130m 1:59.5
2536m 2:01.8
2548m 2:01.5
2548m 2:05.9
2544m 2:01.0
2544m 2:02.8
2544m 2:01.0
2500m 2:01.8
2500m 2.00.8
2500m 2:00.4
2500m 1:59.2
2500m 2:01.0
2100m 1:59.7
2100m 2:01.3
2100m 2:01.1
2100m 1:56.9
2100m 1:59.9
2200m 2:01.9
2200m 2:02.3
2200m 2:01.0
2200m 2:02.3
2200m 2:02.1
2220m 2:00.0
2220m 1:16.8

2220m 1:16.0
2200m 1:17.1
2200m 1:16.4
2200m 1:16.4
2200m 1:17.5
2200m 1:17.3
2250m 1:18.7
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YEAR STAKES HORSE DRIVER TRAINER DISTANCE RATE
1977 $8,799 STAR RATING KF Keys ME Roberts 2500m 1:17.8
Standing Start
1976 $5,000 MISTER KARAMEA JH Schrader JJ Deane 2200m 1:18.2
1975* $3,500 JIBCHO JM Retzlaff fr JM Retzlaff 2500m 1:22.5
1974* $3,000 SIR DAVID KA Batt fr KA Batt 2500m 1:21.9
1973 $1,900 BEAU RIVAGE RW Buswell RW Buswell 2200m 2:10.5
1972 $1,950 OMISTA RH Godecke RH Godecke 11f 2:10.9
1971 $1,800 TARTAN BAY LM Marriott AWH Jones 11f 2:12.5
(2 Divs) $1,800 ADIOS PARK JH Schrader JH Schrader 11f 2:10.3
1970 $1,095 MOUNT EDEN EJ Miles EJ Miles 12f 2:09.5

* Raced at Fremantle

Copyright Harness Racing Australia Inc.
All material in this Report is the intellectual property of Harness Racing Australia Inc. It may not be reproduced, copied, stored in a retrieval system,
displayed publicly, transmitted nor utilized for any commercial purposes without permission. The systematic retrieval of any Content to create or compile,
directly or indirectly, a collection, compilation, database or directory without the written permission of Harness Racing Australia is prohibited.

Data included in this Report reflects the current state of the HRA database. While HRA makes every effort to ensure the information in the database is
accurate, no liability is accepted for any errors or omissions.
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